
Gribetz International J513165070-4

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Parts Manual

Axiom Quilting Machine



Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p
© Copyright 2005, 2006 Gribetz International. All rights reserved.

The stylized “G” logo, Global Systems Group, and the stylized “GSG” logo are registered trademarks of Gribetz 
International.

Axiom is a trademark of Gribetz International.

Leggett & Platt and the stylized “Leggett & Platt” logo are registered trademarks of Leggett & Platt, Inc. 

Adobe and Acrobat are registered trademarks of Adobe Systems, Incorporated.

CompactFlash is a registered trademark of Sandisk Corporation, Santa Clara, California.

NYLATRON is a registered trademark of Polymer Corporation, Reading, Pennsylvania. 

All other product names in this manual are trademarked or copyrighted by their respective owners in the U.S and other 
countries. All rights reserved.

U.S Patents: 5,154,130; 5, 505,150; 5,544,599; 6,026,756; 6,105,520; 6,170,414

Gribetz International
A Leggett & Platt Company
13800 N.W. 4th Street
Sunrise, Florida 33325

http://www.globalsystemsgroup.com

This manual may not, in whole or in part, be copied, photocopied, reproduced, translated, or converted to any electronic or 
machine readable form without prior written consent of Gribetz International.

Details herein are subject to change without notice.

Printed in the United States of America.

Part Number J513165070 English; REVISION 4



Table of Contents

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Axiom Quilting Machine (J121200014) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Introduction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CD-ROM Navigation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
How to Read the Tables . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
How to Get Additional Help  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
How to Give Your Feedback . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Machine Top Level Drawing (J521206900) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Machine Base Assembly Drawing (J521204010) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Base Assembly Drawing (J521204011)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Vert Belt Tensioner Assembly (J521204301) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Infeed Roller Assembly Drawing (J521204302) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Vert Belt Idler Assembly (J521204300) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Column RH Assembly Drawing (J521204012) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Counterweight Roller Assembly (J521204014)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Counterweight Guide Assembly Drawing (J521204015)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Column LH Assembly Drawing (J521204013)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Bridge Motion Lower Assembly Drawing (J521204200) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Roller Lower Bridge Assembly Drawing (J521206001) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Takeup Roller LH Lower Bridge Assembly Drawing (J521206004) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Vertical Motor RH Assembly Drawing (J521204202) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Safety Brake Assembly (J521204204)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Horizontal Motor Assembly Drawing (J521204206)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Vertical Motor LH Assembly Drawing (J521204203) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Horizontal Guide End Assembly Drawing (J521204207)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Bridge Lower Assembly Drawing (J521204250)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42

Bridge End Long Assembly Drawing (J521204253)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
Left Bridge End Assembly (J521204254) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46

Thread Stand Assembly (J521204256) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
Bridge Halve Needle Assembly (J521204257) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
Bridge Halve Looper Assembly Drawing (J521204258)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54

Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Housing and Crank Shaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Clutch and Belt Drive  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Needle Drive  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 62
Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Presser Foot Drive . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64
Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Thread Control . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66

Clutch Assembly (J521203711) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 68
Clutch Assembly (J521203711) Input Section  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70
Clutch Assembly (J521203711) Output Section . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 72
Clutch Assembly (J521203711) Slider Section . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 74

Pull Off, Needle Thread Assembly (J521203713)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76
Tension Release, Pneumatic (J521203715) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78
Needle Drive Link (J521203716)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
Quilting Machinei



Table of Contents

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Presser Foot Drive Link (J521203717)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 82
Presser Foot Pivot Link (J521203718)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84
Presser Foot Link (J521203719)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 86
Looper Head Assembly (J521203800)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88

Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Housing and Gearbox  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92
Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Crankshaft and Oscillator  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 94
Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Looper and Retainer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 96

Looper and Retainer (Detail A)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 98
Looper and Retainer (Detail B)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99

Looper Phase Shift (J521203020) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100
Looper Pull Off (J521203813)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104
Looper Tension (J521203814) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 106
Thread Trimmer (J521203815) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108

Thread Trimmer (J521203815) Trimmer Section . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 112
Thread Trimmer (J521203815) Positioner Section . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 114

Looper Crank Shaft and Inner Yoke Assembly (J521203817)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 116
Inner Yoke Assembly (J521203816) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 118

Retainer Pivot (J521203854)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 120
Retainer Link (J521203855) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 122
Counterweight Guide (J521204015)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124
Thread Stand (J521204256) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 126
Air Prep and Guard (J521203005) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 128
Vacuum Assembly, Air Powered (J521203405) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130
Thread Shield (J521203407)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 132
Decal Kits  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 134

Index by Part Number . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  143
Index by Part Description. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  147
iiAxiom



Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Axiom Quilting Machine (J121200014)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine1



Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
NOTES

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

2Axiom



Introduction Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Introduction
This manual lists parts and assemblies for the AxiomTM Chain Stitch Quilting Machines. For ordering 
instructions, please refer to the Gribetz Parts Center Manual (J513165002) or contact the Customer Service 
department at Gribetz International.

CD-ROM Navigation
This full color manual is available on CD-ROM in PDF (Portable Document Format) and can be viewed or 
printed from Adobe® Acrobat® Reader. All versions of Acrobat Reader are included on the CD-ROM.

This interactive manual allows you to click on a Table of Contents or Index entry from the Bookmarks tab in 
the Navigation Pane and go directly to that page. Cross-references and web sites are also linked. You will 
need internet access to link to web pages.

How to Read the Tables
Item numbers in tables identify callouts in illustrations and photographs which immediately follow the 
illustrations and photographs. An item not shown in an illustration or photograph will be marked “n/s” in 
the table. An item shown in the illustration, but not listed in the bill of materials or kit will be marked as “n/
b”. All measurements are assumed to be Standard except where metric measurements are noted.

How to Get Additional Help
We recognize that there may be times when you may need additional help. Our Parts Center Hotline is 
available to you Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time. Our skilled personnel will be 
able to help you with parts identification and pricing. Before calling, always have your machine model, 
serial number, and size available.

Gribetz International Parts Center Hotline (800) 743-7378

How to Give Your Feedback
We’re interested in hearing what you have to say. Please let us know what you like in this manual, as well as 
what you don’t like. Tell us what you would like to see more or less of, or what you would like to see 
presented in a different way. We look forward to hearing from you soon.

Please address all comments to:

Global Systems Group, Technical Documentation

Sawgrass International Corporate Park

13800 North West 4th Street, Sunrise, Florida 33325

NOTE:  Some of our electronic manuals can be easily e-mailed. 
Your server will require space of 20Mb or more.

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine3



Machine Top Level Drawing (J521206900)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Machine Top Level Drawing (J521206900)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

4Axiom



Machine Top Level Drawing (J521206900) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 1  Machine Top Level Drawing (J521206900)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204000 DRAWING, MACHINE

2 1 J521206901 DRAWING, GUARDS

3 1 J521206904 DRAWING, SHIPPING HARDWARE

4 1 J521206903 DRAWING, MHP/BAG CLR/TROUGH

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine5



Machine Base Assembly Drawing (J521204010)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Machine Base Assembly Drawing (J521204010)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

6Axiom



Machine Base Assembly Drawing (J521204010) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 2  Machine Base Assembly Drawing (J521204010)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204011 DRAWING, BASE ASSY

2 1 J521204012 DRAWING, COLUMN RH ASSY

3 1 J521204013 DRAWING, COLUMN LH ASSY

4 2 J521204190 UPPER CROSS MEMBER

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine7



Base Assembly Drawing (J521204011)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Base Assembly Drawing (J521204011)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

8Axiom



Base Assembly Drawing (J521204011) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 3  Base Assembly Drawing (J521204011)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204135 CROSSMEMBER, BASE

2 1 J521204133 MACHINE LEG, RIGHT

3 1 J521204134 MACHINE LEG, LEFT

4 6 J511117600 LEVELING PAD 52226-M20

5 2 J52124420 BUMPER 70.202.102.045

6 2 J521204313 TENSIONER CLAMP PLATE

7 1 J521204301 VERT BELT TENSIONER ASSY

8 1 J521204302 DRAWING, ROLLER INFEED ASSY

9 1 J521206034 TIMING BELT, AT10, 50MM WIDE

10 4 J500201405 HEX HEAD SCREW (ISO 4017 - M10 x 20-N)

11 1 J500201409 HEX HEAD SCREW (ISO 4017 - M10 x 100-N)

12 1 J500320021 HEXAGON NUT

13 1 J521204137 CABLE DUCT, BASE

14 3 J521204138 COVER CABLE DUCT, BASE

15 4 J500101027 DOWEL PIN, HARDENED (ISO 8734 - 12 x 40 - A- St)

16 16 J500210281 HEX HEAD SCREW (ISO 4017 -- M16 x 40-N)

17 8 J500450027 HEAVY PLAIN WASHER (DIN 7349-8.4-ST)

18 8 8P2165 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 25 --- 25N)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine9



Vert Belt Tensioner Assembly (J521204301)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Vert Belt Tensioner Assembly (J521204301)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

10Axiom



Vert Belt Tensioner Assembly (J521204301) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 4  Vert Belt Tensioner Assembly (J521204301)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204310 TENSIONER IDLER SHAFT

2 1 J521204310 IDLER PULLEY

3 2 J513770011 BEARING BALL, 30 x 62 x 16

4 1 J52124422 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine11



Infeed Roller Assembly Drawing (J521204302)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Infeed Roller Assembly Drawing (J521204302)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

12Axiom



Infeed Roller Assembly Drawing (J521204302) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 5  Infeed Roller Assembly Drawing (J521204302)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521206045 ROLLER, 2780MM BODY, 30MM JOURNAL

2 2 J521204314 BRACKET, BOTTOM ROLLER

3 2 J513780000 BEARING, BALL SKF # 2206E-2RS1

4 2 J521206031 RING, RETAINING, INT. DIN 472 - 62 - x 2

5 2 J52124422 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL

6 1 J521204300 VERT BELT IDLER ASSY

7 1 8P2165 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 25 --- 25N)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine13



Vert Belt Idler Assembly (J521204300)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Vert Belt Idler Assembly (J521204300)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

14Axiom



Vert Belt Idler Assembly (J521204300) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 6  Vert Belt Idler Assembly (J521204300)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204310 IDLER PULLEY

2 1 J521204311 IDLER SHAFT

3 16 J513770011 BEARING, BALL, 30 x 60

4 2 J52124422 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine15



Column RH Assembly Drawing (J521204012)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Column RH Assembly Drawing (J521204012)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

16Axiom



Column RH Assembly Drawing (J521204012) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 7  Column RH Assembly Drawing (J521204012)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204131 COLUMN, RIGHT

2 2 J521053901 MAGNET TRACK YASKAWA SGLTM-8094AY

3 2 J521204400 GUIDE RAIL, 2000MM

4 1 J521204140 BRAKE RACK

5 2 J521204014 DRAWING, ASSY CTR WT ROLLER

2 J521003502 LIMIT SWITCH STI# CI22-SA

6 1 J500210281 HEX HEAD SCREW (IS0 4017 - M16 x 40-N)

7 1 J500101027 DOWEL PIN, HARDENED (ISO 8734 - 12 x 40 - A- St)

8 2 J521204015 DRAWING, ASSY AXIOM CTR WT GUIDE

9 3 8P2165 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 25 --- 25N)

10 2 8P0183 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M10 x 30 --- 30N)

11 18 J500201407 HEX HEAD SCREW (ISO 4017 - M10 x 90-N)

12 1 J521055128 ENCODER, ABSOLUTE, HEIDENHAIN LC181, 1340MM, 
2HD

13 2 J521068007 E-CHAIN, VERTICAL MOTION

14 2 J521204239 E-CHAIN MOUNT, VERTICAL MOTION

15 1 J598701013 VALVE MANIFOLD, BRAKE

16 2 J521204141 CABLE COMPLETE, COUNTERWEIGHT LOWER 
BRIDGE

17 2 J521204142 CABLE COMPLETE, COUNTERWEIGHT UPPER 
BRIDGE

18 4 J521204169 COUNTERWEIGHT, LONG

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine17



Counterweight Roller Assembly (J521204014)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Counterweight Roller Assembly (J521204014)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

18Axiom



Counterweight Roller Assembly (J521204014) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 8  Counterweight Roller Assembly (J521204014)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 J521204164 COUNTER WEIGHT ROLLER MOUNT

2 4 J52124421 CABLE PULLEY WHCK 160

3 3 J521204166 SHAFT COUNTER WEIGHT ROLLER

4 2 J521204167 SPACER

5 4 J521204165 SPACER, COUNTER WEIGHT, CABLES

6 1 J521204163 PLATE, COUNTERWEIGHT, CABLES

7 4 J500162052 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M10 x 140)

8 4 J500450024 WASHER, FLAT, M10 SAE

9 4 J500430019 WASHER, SPLIT, M10 LOCK MED

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine19



Counterweight Guide Assembly Drawing (J521204015)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Counterweight Guide Assembly Drawing (J521204015)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

20Axiom



Counterweight Guide Assembly Drawing (J521204015) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 9  Counterweight Guide Assembly Drawing (J521204015)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 J521204162 COUNTERWEIGHT GUIDE BRACKET

2 8 J521204172 COUNTERWEIGHT GUIDE

3 16 J500162007 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 16 --- 16N)

4 4 J500162006 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 12 --- 12N)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine21



Column LH Assembly Drawing (J521204013)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Column LH Assembly Drawing (J521204013)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

22Axiom



Column LH Assembly Drawing (J521204013) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 10  Column LH Assembly Drawing (J521204013)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204132 COLUMN, LEFT

2 2 J521204400 GUIDE RAIL, 2000MM

3 2 J521053901 MAGNET TRACK YASKAWA SGLTM-80945AY

4 2 J521204014 DRAWING, ASSY CTR WT ROLLER

5 2 J521204015 DRAWING, ASSY CTR WT GUIDE

6 1 J521204140 BRAKE RACK

7 2 J521204141 CABLE COMPLETE, COUNTER WEIGHT LOWER 
BRIDGE

8 2 J521204142 CABLE COMPLETE, COUNTER WEIGHT UPPER 
BRIDGE

9 1 J521055128 ENCODER, ABSOLUTE, HEIDENHAIN LC181, 1340MM, 
2HD

10 2 J521068008 E-CHAIN, HORIZONTAL MOTION

11 2 J521204239 E-CHAIN MOUNT, VERTICAL MOTION

12 2 J521068007 E-CHAIN, VERTICAL MOTION

13 4 J521204169 COUNTERWEIGHT, LONG

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine23



Bridge Motion Lower Assembly Drawing (J521204200)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Bridge Motion Lower Assembly Drawing (J521204200)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

24Axiom



Bridge Motion Lower Assembly Drawing (J521204200) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 11  Bridge Motion Lower Assembly Drawing (J521204200)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521206001 DRAWING, ASSY ROLLER

2 1 J521204202 DRAWING, VERTICAL MOTOR RH ASSY

3 1 J521204206 DRAWING, HORIZONTAL MOTOR ASSY

4 1 J521204203 DRAWING, VERTICAL MOTOR LH ASSY

5 1 J521204207 DRAWING, HORIZONTAL GUIDE END ASSY

6 1 J521204300 ASSY, VERT BELT IDLER

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine25



Roller Lower Bridge Assembly Drawing (J521206001)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Roller Lower Bridge Assembly Drawing (J521206001)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

26Axiom



Roller Lower Bridge Assembly Drawing (J521206001) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 12  Roller Lower Bridge Assembly Drawing (J521206001)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521206004 ASSY, TAKEUP ROLLER, RH LOWER BRIDGE

2 1 J521206005 ASSY, TAKEUP ROLLER, LH LOWER BRIDGE

3 2 J521206045 ROLLER, 2780MM BODY, 30MM JOURNAL

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine27



Takeup Roller LH Lower Bridge Assembly Drawing (J521206004)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Takeup Roller LH Lower Bridge Assembly Drawing 
(J521206004)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

28Axiom



Takeup Roller LH Lower Bridge Assembly Drawing (J521206004) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 13  Takeup Roller LH Lower Bridge Assembly Drawing (J521206004)

See Drawing starting on page 28.

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J513190301 COMPRESSION SPRING LHC-218T-6-M

2 1 J521202803 SHAFT, GEAR IDLER

3 1 J521202805 WASHER, METRIC 40 OD x 8.5ID x 5THK

4 1 J521206037 HOUSING, GEAR LINK STRAP L/H

5 2 J513780000 BEARING, BALL SKF # 2206E-2RS1

6 1 J521206030 HOUSING, BEARING GEAR LINK PIVOT

7 J521206031 RING, RETAINING, INT. DIN 472 - 62 x 2

8 4 J521206039 BEARING, FLANGE, G300 30MM 22LG

9 1 J521206040 BEARING, THRUST, 32MM DIA x 1.5THK

10 1 J521206048 PLATE, SPRING TENSIONER

11 1 J521206049 HOUSING, SPRING, TAKEUP ROLLER

12 1 J521206050 MOUNT, SPRING PUSHER

13 1 J521206051 PLATE, TAKEUP ROLLER MOUNT

14 10 8P2165 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 X 25)

15 1 J500162007 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 X 16)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine29



Vertical Motor RH Assembly Drawing (J521204202)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Vertical Motor RH Assembly Drawing (J521204202)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

30Axiom



Vertical Motor RH Assembly Drawing (J521204202) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 14  Vertical Motor RH Assembly Drawing (J521204202) Sheet 2 of 2

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 14 J521204230 VERTICAL MOTOR PLATE, RIGHT

2 2 J598700001 O-RING D5 x 1

3 3 J521204406 RUNNER BLOCK STAR 1622-793-20

4 5 J521204410 ELBOW LUBE NIPPLE M5

5 1 J521204408 CLAMPING ELEMENT MKS

6 1 8P0118 MALE ELBOW FITTING 6MM-M5

7 2 J521204217 BEARING FLOATING BLOCK

8 1 J521204218 BRAKE FLOATING BLOCK

9 1 J521204219 FLOATING PLATE

10 1 J521053900 LINEAR MOTOR YASKAWA SGLTW-80A400AP

11 1 J521055034 CONVERTER, YAS 1Z LIN ENC-AMP

12 1 J521204216 PIVOT SHAFT

13 2 J521204215 PIVOT SHAFT MOUNT

14 1 J521204204 SAFETY BRAKE ASSEMBLY

15 2 J500101026 DOWEL PIN, HARDENED (ISO 8734-10 x 30 - A St)

16 1 J521204214 BUMPER PLATE

17 2 J52124420 BUMPER 70.202.102.045

18 12 J500162012 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 60 --- 60N)

19 14 8P2165 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 25--- 25N)

20 8 J500188400 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 35--- 35N)

21 8 J500162008 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 20 --- 20N)

22 8 J50450027 HEAVY PLAIN WASHER (DIN 7349-8.4 St)

23 2 J500162006 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 12--- 12N)

24 2 J500450022 PLAIN WASHER (ISO 7089 - 6)

25 4 J500188416 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 16--- 16N)

26 2 J500172086 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 50 --- 50N)

27 5 J500162009 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 45 --- 45N)

28 1 J521003502 SWITCH MOUNT

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine31



Vertical Motor RH Assembly Drawing (J521204202)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
See Table 14 starting on page 31. See Drawing starting on page 30.

29 1 J521003502 LIMIT SWITCH ST# CI22-SA

30 4 8P0391 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M4 x 30 --- 30N)

31 2 J500450026 PLAIN WASHER (ISO 7089 - 4)

32 1 J500320021 HEXAGON NUT

33 1 J521206071 WIRE, STUD END, 6MMOD

34 1 J521204239 E-CHAIN MOUNT, VERTICAL MOTION

35 2 J500162047 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 40 --- 40N)

36 2 J500172001 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M5 x 50 --- 50N)

37 2 J500320020 HEXAGON NUT (ISO 4032 - M6 - D - N)

38 2 8P0035 HEXAGON NUT (ISO 4032 - M5 - D - N)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

32Axiom



Vertical Motor RH Assembly Drawing (J521204202) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
BLANK PAGE

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine33



Safety Brake Assembly (J521204204)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Safety Brake Assembly (J521204204)

Left and right hand assemblies are mirror mounted.

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

34Axiom



Safety Brake Assembly (J521204204) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 15  Safety Brake Assembly (J521204204)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204233 HOUSING, SAFETY BRAKE

2 2 J511383015 IGUS LINEAR BEARING WLM-2023-30

3 2 J511383017 IGUS LINEAR BEARING WLM-1214-16

4 2 J521204234 SUPPORT, PAWL

5 1 J521202017 SMC COMPACT AIR CYLINDER ECDQ3B25-15D

6 2 8P0118 MALE ELBOW FITTING 6MM-M5

7 2 J521204235 PAWL, SAFETY BRAKE

8 2 J521202015 COMPRESSION SPRING DIN 2098 - 1.5 x 16 x 110)

9 1 J521204237 RELEASE PLATE, PAWL

10 2 J521204236 WASHER, PAWL

11 2 J521057013 BAUMER IFFK 08P1703 O1S35L

12 2 J521204238 SENSOR MOUNT, SAFETY BRAKE

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine35



Horizontal Motor Assembly Drawing (J521204206)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Horizontal Motor Assembly Drawing (J521204206)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

36Axiom



Horizontal Motor Assembly Drawing (J521204206) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 16  Horizontal Motor Assembly Drawing (J521204206)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204240 HORZONTAL MOTOR PLATE

2 2 J598270000 IGUS SLEEVE BEARING GSM-2528-25

3 6 J598700001 O-RING D5 x 1

4 6 J521204406 RUNNER BLOCK STAR 1622-793-20

5 10 J521204410 ELBOW LUBE NIPPLE M5

6 1 J521204408 CLAMPING ELEMENT MKS

7 1 8P0118 MALE ELBOW FITTING 6MM-M5

8 1 J521053902 LINEAR MOTOR YASKAWA SGLFW-1ZA380AP

9 1 J5212055033 CONVERTER, YAS TM80, LN ENC-AMP

10 1 J521003502 LIMIT SWITCH STI# CI22-SA

11 28 J500162008 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 20 --- 20N)

12 18 8P0037 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M5 x 20 --- 20N)

13 2 J500450026 PLAIN WASHER (ISO 7089 - 4)

14 4 8P0391 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M4 x 30 --- 30N)

15 2 J500172085 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M6 x 40 --- 40N)

16 2 J500510000 IGUS THRUST WASHER GTM-2644-015

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine37



Vertical Motor LH Assembly Drawing (J521204203)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Vertical Motor LH Assembly Drawing (J521204203)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

38Axiom



Vertical Motor LH Assembly Drawing (J521204203) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 17  Vertical Motor LH Assembly Drawing (J521204203)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204231 VERTICAL MOTOR PLATE, LEFT

2 1 J521204216 PIVOT SHAFT

3 2 J521204215 PIVOT SHAFT MOUNT

4 3 J521204406 RUNNER BLOCK STAR 1622-793-20

5 1 J521204214 BUMPER PLATE

6 1 J52124420 BUMPER 70.202.102.045

7 1 J521053900 LINEAR MOTOR YASKAWA SGLTW-80A400AP

8 1 J521204204 SAFETY BRAKE ASSEMBLY

9 1 J521204239 E-CHAIN MOUNT, VERTICAL MOTION

10 1 J521055034 CONVERTER, YAS 1Z, LIN ENC-AMP

11 1 J521204219 FLOATING PLATE

12 1 J521204408 CLAMPING ELEMENT MKS

13 2 J521204217 BEARING FLOATING BLOCK

14 1 J521204218 BRAKE FLOATING BLOCK

15 2 J598700001 O-RING D5 x 1

16 1 8P0118 MALE ELBOW FITTING 6MM-M5

17 2 J500101026 DOWEL PIN, HARDENED (ISO 8734-10 x 30 - A St)

18 5 J521204410 ELBOW LUBE NIPPLE M5

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine39



Horizontal Guide End Assembly Drawing (J521204207)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Horizontal Guide End Assembly Drawing (J521204207)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

40Axiom



Horizontal Guide End Assembly Drawing (J521204207) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 18  Horizontal Guide End Assembly Drawing (J521204207)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204241 HORIZONTAL BEARING PLATE

2 2 J521204280 BEARING, FLANGED, 25 x 18 x 21

3 2 J521204406 RUNNER BLOCK STAR 1622-793-20

4 2 J521204410 ELBOW LUBE NIPPLE M5

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine41



Bridge Lower Assembly Drawing (J521204250)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Bridge Lower Assembly Drawing (J521204250)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

42Axiom



Bridge Lower Assembly Drawing (J521204250) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 19  Bridge Lower Assembly Drawing (J521204250)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204253 DRAWING, BRIDGE END LONG ASSY

2 1 J521204254 DRAWING, BRIDGE END SHORT ASSY

3 1 J521204257 DRAWING, BRIDGE HALVE NEEDLE ASSY

4 1 J521204258 DRAWING, BRIDGE HALVE LOOPER ASSY

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine43



Bridge Lower Assembly Drawing (J521204250)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Bridge End Long Assembly Drawing (J521204253)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

44Axiom



Bridge Lower Assembly Drawing (J521204250) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 20  Bridge End Long Assembly Drawing (J521204253)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204242 BRIDGE END, LONG

2 2 J521204402 GUIDE RAIL, 1350MM

3 1 J521053903 MAGNET TRACK SGLFM-1Z945AC

4 1 J521055127 ENCODER, ABSOLUTE, HEIDENHAIN LC181, 640MM

5 32 8P2391 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M6 x 25 --- 25N)

6 34 8P2165 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 25 --- 25N)

7 8 8P0037 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (ISO 4762 M8 x 20 --- 20N)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine45



Bridge Lower Assembly Drawing (J521204250)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Left Bridge End Assembly (J521204254)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

46Axiom



Bridge Lower Assembly Drawing (J521204250) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 21  Left Bridge End Assembly (J521204254)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204243 BRIDGE END, SHORT

2 2 J521204404 GUIDE RAIL, 710MM

3 1 J521203931 TIMING BELT, 8P x 720L x 20W

4 1 J521204324 TENSIONER MOUNT

5 1 J511112034 TENSIONER B40/60-0

6 1 J521204328 MOTOR SPACER

7 1 J521053014 SERVOMOTOR YASKAWA SGMGH-75A

8 1 J521204329 E-CHAIN MOUNT, BRIDGE

9 4 J521206031 RING, RETAINING, INT. DIN 472 - 62 x 2

10 1 J591000206 COUPLING, BELLOWS, 20MM x 42MM

11 2 J521202014 LOCKING ASSEMBLY RfN 7012 24 x 50

12 2 J521203986 PULLEY, TIMING, MODIFIED

13 4 J52124423 RING, RETAINING, EXTERNAL, 25 x 1.2

14 4 J513770032 BEARING, BALL 25ID x 62OD

15 2 J521204321 DRIVE SHAFT

16 2 J500162047 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 x 40)

17 1 J500201415 SCREW, HEX HEAD (M12 x 40)

18 4 J500450024 WASHER, FLAT, M10

19 22 8P2165 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 x 25)

20 4 8P0183 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M10 x 30)

21 2 J500162007 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 x 16)
Fr

om
 th

e 
lib

ra
ry

 o
f: 

D
ia

m
on

d 
N

ee
dl

e 
C

or
p

Quilting Machine47



Thread Stand Assembly (J521204256)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Thread Stand Assembly (J521204256)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

48Axiom



Thread Stand Assembly (J521204256) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 22  Thread Stand Assembly (J521204256)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204273 BRACKET, THREAD SPOOL

2 1 J521204267 ADAPTER PIN

3 1 J521204274 DISC, THREAD RACK

4 3 J500188406 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 x 20

5 1 J521204277 KNOB, ROUND, 35MM x M6 THREAD

6 1 J521204278 STUD, M6 x 100MM, FULLY THREADED

7 1 J500330003 NUT, HEX JAM M6

8 1 J500450022 WASHER, FLAT, M6

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine49



Bridge Halve Needle Assembly (J521204257)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Bridge Halve Needle Assembly (J521204257)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

50Axiom



Bridge Halve Needle Assembly (J521204257) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 23  Bridge Halve Needle Assembly (J521204257)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204245 BRIDGE HALVE, NEEDLE

2 1 J521204247 BRIDGE SKIN, NEEDLE SIDE

3 8 J521204256 THREAD RACK ASSY

4 2 J513770032 BEARING, BALL, 25 x 62 x 18 (6305.2Z)

5 1 J521204330 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT

6 1 J521206031 RING, RETAINING, INT. DIN 472 - 62 x 2

7 2 J521203986 PULLEY, TIMING, MODIFIED

8 2 J521202014 LOCKING ASSEMBLY RfN 7012 24 x 50

9 1 J591000208 COUPLING, BELLOWS KLH 50

10 1 J511112034 TENSIONER MOUNT

11 1 J511112034 TENSIONER B40/60-0

12 1 J521204341 TENSIONER MOUNT, NEEDLE DRIVE

13 11 J560081011 ASI, P&F, FLAT CABLE TAP-M12

14 2 J560081012 ASI, P&F, 2X FLAT CABLE TAP-M12

15 8 J521203700 NEEDLE HEAD, AXIOM

16 4 J598701011 VALVE MANIFOLD, NEEDLE SIDE

17 3 J541002804 FITTING, UNION Y, 10MM

18 4 J541003253 FITTING, REDUCER NIPPLE, 8MM X 10MM

19 4 J540001904 FITTING, UNION ELBOW, 10MM

20 7 J521203938 COUPLING, TORQUE TUBE

21 4 J580202504 CLAMP, CABLE, 3/4" SINGLE

22 1 J521055151 LIGHT, LED, 4 FT TUBE

23 1 J521055157 LIGHT, LED, 3 FT TUBE

24 1 J521203407 SHIELD ASSY, THREAD SPOOL

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine51



Bridge Halve Looper Assembly Drawing (J521204258)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Bridge Halve Looper Assembly Drawing (J521204258)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

52Axiom



Bridge Halve Looper Assembly Drawing (J521204258) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 24  Bridge Halve Looper Assembly Drawing (J521204258)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204248 BRIDGE SKIN, LOOPER SIDE

2 2 J513770032 BEARING, BALL 25IDX62OD

3 1 J521206031 RING, RETAINING INT 62MM X 2.0

4 1 J521204330 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT

5 1 J591000207 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT

6 3 J500101027 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT

7 1 J521203020 ASSEMBLY, LOOPER PHASE SHIFT

8 8 J521204256 ASSEMBLY, THREAD STAND, AXIOM

9 8 J521203800 LOOPER HEAD, AXIOM

10 4 J541003253 FITTING, REDUCER NIPPLE, 8MM X 10MM

11 4 J540001904 FITTING, UNION ELBOW, 10MM

12 3 J541002804 FITTING, UNION Y, 10MM

13 7 J521203961 COUPLING, TORQUE TUBE

14 1 J521055157 LIGHT, LED, 3 FT TUBE

15 4 J580202504 CLAMP, CABLE, 3/4” SINGLE

16 1 J521055151 LIGHT, LED, 4 FT TUBE

17 4 J598701012 VALVE MANIFOLD, LOOPER SIDE

18 1 J521204246 BRIDGE HALVE, LOOPER

19 1 J521203407 SHIELD ASSY, THREAD SPOOL

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine53



Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6

See Table 25 starting on page 55. Drawings and Tables for individual sub assemblies follow.

NEEDLE HEAD OVERVIEW

Presser foot drive
Clutch and belt drive

Housing and crank shaft

Thread control

Needle drive

(See sheet 5)

(See sheet 3)

(See sheet 4)

(See sheet 6)

(See sheet 2)
Fr

om
 th

e 
lib

ra
ry

 o
f: 

D
ia

m
on

d 
N

ee
dl

e 
C

or
p

54Axiom



Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6 Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 25  Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheets 1 through 6
See Drawing starting on page 54. Drawings and Tables for individual sub assemblies follow.

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203720 HOUSING, NEEDLE HEAD, MACHINED

2 4 J521203720 BEARING, NEEDLE BAR

3 4 J521203959 SHIM, STEEL, .50 ID X .75 OD X .004

4 1 J521203954 RING, INTERNAL SPIRAL, 19X1MM

5 2 J521203740 BEARING, PRESSER FOOT SLIDE

6 2 J521203943 SCREW, ADJUSTING, M12 X 1.0 X 20MM

7 2 J521203944 NUT, THIN, M12 X 1.0 FINE THREAD

8 1 J521203726 CRANKSHAFT, NEEDLE HEAD, AXIOM

9 1 J521203914 BUSHING, TAPERLOCK, 1108 X 22MM

10 1 J521203956 KEY, 6 MM SQ. X 10 MM LONG

11 1 J521203734 PULLEY, TIMING, MODIFIED

12 1 J521203734 ASSY, AXIOM CLUTCH

13 1 J521203937 BELT, TIMING, 5 P X 400 L X 15 W

14 1 J521203736 BRACKET, IDLER PULLEY

15 2 J500450022 WASHER, FLAT, M6 SAE

16 1 J521203739 PULLEY, IDLER

17 1 J521203722 NEEDLE ROD ASSY

18 1 J513770290 CLAMP, NEEDLE, W/ THREAD GUIDE

19 1 J5P331910T NEEDLE, CHAINSTITCH, #24

20 1 J521203735 CLAMP, NEEDLE BAR

21 1 J521203253 STANDOFF, FEMALE HEX, MODIFIED

22 5 J515001101 GUIDE, THREAD EYELET, MERROW

23 1 J521203940 SCREW, SHOULDER, 6 X 10 X M5

24 1 J521203942 SCREW, SHOULDER, 6 X 20 X M5

25 1 J521203733 LINK, NEEDLE BAR

26 1 J521203738 SPACER, NEEDLE LINKAGE

27 1 J521203729 BOWL, PRESSER FOOT, AXIOM

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine55



Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
28 1 J521203731 PRESSER FOOT ROD

29 1 J521203725 CLAMP, PRESSER FOOT BAR

30 1 J521203747 LINK, PRESSER FOOT, OUTER

31 1 J521203746 LINK, PRESSER FOOT, INNER

32 1 J521203727 LINK, PRESSER FOOT DRIVE

33 1 J521203745 SPACER, PRESSER FOOT LINKAGE

34 3 J521203941 SCREW, SHOULDER, 6 X 16 X M5

35 1 J521203957 SCREW, SHOULDER, 6 X 25 X M5

36 1 J521203715 TENSION RELEASE, PNEUMATIC

37 1 J521203969 SCREW, STOPPER, URETHANE, M4 X 25

38 1 J500330002 NUT, HEX JAM M4

39 1 J521203748 BRACKET, ADJUSTABLE EYELET

40 1 J521204276 EYELET MOUNT

41 11 J513770023 BEARING, BALL 6IDX19ODX6

42 1 J513770012 BEARING, BALL 20X37X9

43 1 J513770013 BEARING, BALL 25X42X9

44 1 J513770034 BEARING, BALL 10IDX30ODX9

45 1 J521203713 ASSY, PULL OFF, NEEDLE THREAD

46 1 J521203749 BRACKET, PULL OFF ADJUSTER

47 1 J5920501001 RING, RETAINING INT 30MM X 1.2

48 1 J521057033 SENSOR, TESTED, THREAD TENSION

49 1 J5920500013 RING, RETAINING EXT 20MM X 1.2

50 1 J500133307 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD SET M4 x 10

51 5 J500188422 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 12

52 3 J521203984 PIN, SPRING, 3MM X 20MM

53 2 J500188416 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M6 X 16

54 1 J500162016 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M10 X 20

55 5 J500188415 SCREW, SOCKET HEADCAP M4 X 16

56 3 J500188419 SCREW,SOCKET HEAD CAP M5 X 16

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

56Axiom



Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6 Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
See Table 25 starting on page 55. See Drawing starting on page 54.

Drawings and Tables for individual sub assemblies follow.

57 1 8P0077 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 20

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine57



Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Housing and Crank Shaft

HOUSING AND CRANK SHAFT

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

58Axiom



Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6 Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 26  Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Housing and Crank Shaft
The complete bill of materials for Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) starts on page 52.

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203720 HOUSING, NEEDLE HEAD, MACHINED

2 4 J521203720 BEARING, NEEDLE BAR

3 4 J521203959 SHIM, STEEL, .50 ID X .75 OD X .004

4 1 J521203954 RING, INTERNAL SPIRAL, 19X1MM

5 2 J521203740 BEARING, PRESSER FOOT SLIDE

6 2 J521203943 SCREW, ADJUSTING, M12 X 1.0 X 20MM

7 2 J521203944 NUT, THIN, M12 X 1.0 FINE THREAD

8 1 J521203726 CRANKSHAFT, NEEDLE HEAD, AXIOM

9 1 J521203914 BUSHING, TAPERLOCK, 1108 X 22MM

10 1 J521203956 KEY, 6 MM SQ. X 10 MM LONG

11 1 J521203734 PULLEY, TIMING, MODIFIED

41 11 J513770023 BEARING, BALL 6IDX19ODX6

42 1 J513770012 BEARING, BALL 20X37X9

43 1 J513770013 BEARING, BALL 25X42X9

43 1 J513770013 BEARING, BALL 25X42X9

52 3 J521203984 PIN, SPRING, 3MM X 20MM Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine59



Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Clutch and Belt Drive

CLUTCH AND BELT DRIVE

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

60Axiom



Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6 Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 27  Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Clutch and Belt Drive
The complete bill of materials for Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) starts on page 52.

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

12 1 J521203734 ASSY, AXIOM CLUTCH

13 1 J521203937 BELT, TIMING, 5 P X 400 L X 15 W

14 1 J521203736 BRACKET, IDLER PULLEY

15 2 J500450022 WASHER, FLAT, M6 SAE

16 1 J521203739 PULLEY, IDLER

44 1 J513770034 BEARING, BALL 10IDX30ODX9

47 1 J5920501001 RING, RETAINING INT 30MM X 1.2

53 2 J500188416 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (M6 X 16)

54 1 J500162016 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (M10 X 20)

55 5 J500188415 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (M4 X 16)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine61



Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Needle Drive

Assembly
J521203716 

NEEDLE DRIVE

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

62Axiom



Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6 Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 28  Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Needle Drive
The complete bill of materials for Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) starts on page 52.

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

17 1 J521203722 NEEDLE ROD ASSY

18 1 J513770290 CLAMP, NEEDLE, W/ THREAD GUIDE

19 1 J5P331910T NEEDLE, CHAINSTITCH, #24

20 1 J521203735 CLAMP, NEEDLE BAR

21 1 J521203253 STANDOFF, FEMALE HEX, MODIFIED

22 5 J515001101 GUIDE, THREAD EYELET, MERROW

23 1 J521203940 SCREW, SHOULDER, 6 X 10 X M5

24 1 J521203942 SCREW, SHOULDER, 6 X 20 X M5

25 1 J521203733 LINK, NEEDLE BAR

26 1 J521203738 SPACER, NEEDLE LINKAGE

41 11 J513770023 BEARING, BALL 6IDX19ODX6

50 1 J500133307 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD SET M4 x 10

51 5 J500188422 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 12

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine63



Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Presser Foot Drive

PRESSER FOOT DRIVE

ASSY # J521203718

ASSY # J521203719

ASSY # J521203717

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

64Axiom



Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6 Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 29  Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Presser Foot Drive
The complete bill of materials for Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) starts on page 52.

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 4 J521203959 SHIM, STEEL, .50 ID X .75 OD X .004

27 1 J521203729 BOWL, PRESSER FOOT, AXIOM

28 1 J521203731 PRESSER FOOT ROD

29 1 J521203725 CLAMP, PRESSER FOOT BAR

30 1 J521203747 LINK, PRESSER FOOT, OUTER

31 1 J521203746 LINK, PRESSER FOOT, INNER

32 1 J521203727 LINK, PRESSER FOOT DRIVE

33 1 J521203745 SPACER, PRESSER FOOT LINKAGE

34 3 J521203941 SCREW, SHOULDER, 6 X 16 X M5

35 1 J521203957 SCREW, SHOULDER, 6 X 25 X M5

41 11 J513770023 BEARING, BALL 6IDX19ODX6

51 5 J500188422 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 12

56 3 J500188419 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M5 X 16

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine65



Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Thread Control

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

66Axiom



Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6 Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 30  Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Thread Control
The complete bill of materials for Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) starts on page 52.

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

22 5 J515001101 GUIDE, THREAD EYELET, MERROW

36 1 J521203715 TENSION RELEASE, PNEUMATIC

37 1 J521203969 SCREW, STOPPER, URETHANE, M4 X 25

38 1 J500330002 NUT, HEX JAM M4

39 1 J521203748 BRACKET, ADJUSTABLE EYELET

40 1 J521204276 EYELET MOUNT

45 1 J521203713 ASSY, PULL OFF, NEEDLE THREAD

46 1 J521203749 BRACKET, PULL OFF ADJUSTER

47 1 J5920501001 RING, RETAINING INT 30MM X 1.2

48 1 J521057033 SENSOR, TESTED, THREAD TENSION

51 5 J500188422 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 12

56 3 J500188419 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M5 X 16

57 1 8P0077 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 20

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine67



Clutch Assembly (J521203711)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Clutch Assembly (J521203711)

Input section

Slider section

Output section

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

68Axiom



Clutch Assembly (J521203711) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 31  Clutch Assembly (J521203711)

See Drawing starting on page 68. Drawings and Tables for individual sub assemblies follow.

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203741 SHAFT, NEEDLE CLUTCH INPUT

2 2 J521203641 O-RING, 96MM ID X 2MM CROSS SECTION

3 1 J521203513 HOUSING, CLUTCH INPUT

4 2 J521203524 PLATE, CLUTCH DRIVE

5 2 J513770021 BEARING, BALL, 35IDX72ODX17

6 1 J513770019 BEARING, BALL 50IDX72ODX12

7 3 J5920501002 RING, RETAINING INT 72MM X 2.5

8 2 J5920500010 RING, RETAINING EXT 35MM X 1.5

9 6 J500108126 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD FLAT, M3 X 6

10 1 J521203515 HOUSING, CLUTCH OUTPUT

11 1 J521203521 SHAFT, CLUTCH OUTPUT

12 2 J5940300021 BEARING, NDL 20IDX28ODX13

13 2 J521203963 RING, INTERNAL SPIRAL,28X1.2MM

14 1 J521203732 PULLEY, TIMING, MODIFIED

15 6 J500450026 WASHER, FLAT, M4 SAE

16 6 J500188422 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 12

17 12 J500172063 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 6

18 1 J521203519 PISTON, CLUTCH

19 2 J521203617 SEAL, QUAD-RING, # 4 236-366Y

20 2 J521203619 SEAL, QUAD-RING, # 4 240-366Y

21 1 J521203510 HOUSING, CLUTCH

22 2 J540001654 FITTING, ELBOW, 4MM OD X M5

23 1 J521203517 SLIDER, CLUTCH, ONE PIECE

24 6 J521203523 PIN, CLUTCH DRIVE, FLANGED

26 6 J521203987 WASHER

26 6 J500330002 NUT, HEX JAM, M4 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine69



Clutch Assembly (J521203711)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Clutch Assembly (J521203711) Input Section

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

70Axiom



Clutch Assembly (J521203711) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 32  Clutch Assembly (J521203711) Input Section
The complete bill of materials for Clutch Assembly (J521203711) starts on page 69.

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203741 SHAFT, NEEDLE CLUTCH INPUT

2 2 J521203641 O-RING, 96MM ID X 2MM CROSS SECTION

3 1 J521203513 HOUSING, CLUTCH INPUT

4 2 J521203524 PLATE, CLUTCH DRIVE

5 2 J513770021 BEARING, BALL 35IDX72ODX17

6 1 J513770019 BEARING, BALL 50IDX72ODX12

7 3 J5920501002 RING, RETAINING INT 72MM X 2.5

8 2 J5920500010 RING, RETAINING EXT 35MM X 1.5

9 6 J500108126 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD FLAT, M3 X 6

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine71



Clutch Assembly (J521203711)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Clutch Assembly (J521203711) Output Section

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

72Axiom



Clutch Assembly (J521203711) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 33  Clutch Assembly (J521203711) Output Section
The complete bill of materials for Clutch Assembly (J521203711) starts on page 69.

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

2 2 J521203641 O-RING, 96MM ID X 2MM CROSS SECTION

4 2 J521203524 PLATE, CLUTCH DRIVE

5 2 J513770021 BEARING, BALL 35IDX72ODX17

7 3 J5920501002 RING, RETAINING INT 72MM X 2.5

8 2 J5920500010 RING, RETAINING EXT 35MM X 1.5

9 6 J500108126 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD FLAT, M3 X 6

10 1 J521203515 HOUSING, CLUTCH OUTPUT

11 1 J521203521 SHAFT, CLUTCH OUTPUT

12 2 J5940300021 BEARING, NDL 20IDX28ODX13

13 2 J521203963 RING, INTERNAL SPIRAL,28X1.2MM

15 6 J500450026 WASHER, FLAT, M4 SAE

16 6 J500188422 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M4 X 12

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine73



Clutch Assembly (J521203711)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Clutch Assembly (J521203711) Slider Section

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

74Axiom



Clutch Assembly (J521203711) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 34  Clutch Assembly (J521203711) Slider Section
The complete bill of materials for Clutch Assembly (J521203711) starts on page 69. 

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

6 1 J513770019 BEARING, BALL 50IDX72ODX12

7 3 J5920501002 RING, RETAINING INT 72MM X 2.5

18 1 J521203519 PISTON, CLUTCH

19 2 J521203617 SEAL, QUAD-RING, # 4 236-366Y

20 2 J521203619 SEAL, QUAD-RING, # 4 240-366Y

23 1 J521203517 SLIDER, CLUTCH, ONE PIECE

24 6 J521203523 PIN, CLUTCH DRIVE, FLANGED

26 6 J521203987 WASHER

26 6 J500330002 NUT, HEX JAM, M4 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine75



Pull Off, Needle Thread Assembly (J521203713)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Pull Off, Needle Thread Assembly (J521203713)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

76Axiom



Pull Off, Needle Thread Assembly (J521203713) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 35  Pull Off, Needle Thread Assembly (J521203713)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203743 BRACKET, THREAD PULL-OFF, NEEDLE

2 1 J521203947 CYLINDER, 10 X 30, SPRING RETURN

3 1 J500330002 NUT, HEX JAM M4

4 1 J598701015 FLOW CONTROL, M5 X 4MM, METERED IN

5 1 J521203840 BRACKET, PULL-OFF EYELETS

6 5 J515001101 GUIDE, THREAD EYELET, MERROW

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine77



Tension Release, Pneumatic (J521203715)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Tension Release, Pneumatic (J521203715)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

78Axiom



Tension Release, Pneumatic (J521203715) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 36  Tension Release, Pneumatic (J521203715)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203850 STUD, PNEUMATIC TENSION RELEASE

2 1 J521203662 WASHER, SERRATED, THREAD TENSION

3 1 J577770251 SPRING, THREAD TENSION, .030"

4 1 J521203661 PLATE, STRIKE, TENSION RELEASE, HARDENED

5 1 J521203655 CYLINDER, 6MM BORE X 5MM STROKE

6 1 J521203944 NUT, THIN, M12 X 1.0 FINE THREAD

7 2 J521203664 DISC, THREAD TENSION

8 1 J521203663 NUT, THREAD TENSION, 1/4-40

9 1 J540001428 FITTING, MALE CONNECTOR, 4MM X M5

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine79



Needle Drive Link (J521203716)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Needle Drive Link (J521203716)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

80Axiom



Needle Drive Link (J521203716) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 37  Needle Drive Link (J521203716)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203733 LINK, NEEDLE BAR

2 2 J513770023 BEARING, BALL 6IDX19ODX6

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine81



Presser Foot Drive Link (J521203717)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Presser Foot Drive Link (J521203717)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

82Axiom



Presser Foot Drive Link (J521203717) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 38  Presser Foot Drive Link (J521203717)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203727 LINK, PRESSER FOOT DRIVE

2 3 J513770023 BEARING, BALL 6IDX19ODX6

3 1 J521203959 SHIM, STEEL, .50 ID X .75 OD X .004

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine83



Presser Foot Pivot Link (J521203718)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Presser Foot Pivot Link (J521203718)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

84Axiom



Presser Foot Pivot Link (J521203718) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 39  Presser Foot Pivot Link (J521203718)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203747 LINK, PRESSER FOOT, OUTER

2 2 J513770023 BEARING, BALL 6IDX19ODX6

3 1 J521203959 SHIM, STEEL, .50 ID X .75 OD X .004

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine85



Presser Foot Link (J521203719)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Presser Foot Link (J521203719)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

86Axiom



Presser Foot Link (J521203719) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 40  Presser Foot Link (J521203719)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203746 LINK, PRESSER FOOT, INNER

2 2 J513770023 BEARING, BALL 6IDX19ODX6

3 1 J521203959 SHIM, STEEL, .50 ID X .75 OD X .004

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine87



Looper Head Assembly (J521203800)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Looper Head Assembly (J521203800)

See Table 41 starting on page 89. Drawings and Tables for individual sub assemblies follow.

Housing and gear box

Looper and retainer

Crankshaft and oscillator

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

88Axiom



Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 41  Looper Head Assembly (J521203800)
See Drawing starting on page 88. Drawings and Tables for individual sub assemblies follow. 

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203821 HOUSING, LOOPER HEAD

2 1 J536000001 GEARBOX, RT ANGLE, AXIOM

3 1 J521203826 BRACKET, LOOPER HEAD MOUNT

4 2 J521203827 BRACKET, GEARBOX MOUNT

5 4 J513770018 BEARING, BALL 8IDX22ODX7

6 4 J513770023 BEARING, BALL 6IDX19ODX6

7 1 J521203830 BASE, LOOPER CRANKSHAFT

8 1 J521203829 HEAD, LOOPER CRANKSHAFT

9 1 J521203318 PIN, LOOPER CRANKSHAFT

10 1 J521203822 DISC, LOOPER TIMING

11 1 J500101301 PIN, DOWEL 3MMXM6 X 12MM 

12 2 J500101303 PIN, DOWEL 3MMXM6 X 20MM 

13 6 J511110518 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 8

14 6 J500188406 SCREW, SOCKET HEADCAP M6 X 20

15 1 J500188419 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M5 X 16

16 1 J521203314 YOKE, INNER, LOOPER HEAD

17 1 J521203316 YOKE, OUTER, LOOPER HEAD

18 1 J521203338 MOUNT, LOOPER

19 2 J521203633 SCREW, SHOULDER, 8 X 25 X M6

20 1 J521203959 SHIM, STEEL, .50 ID X .75 OD X .004

21 2 J521203330 SCREW, MODIFIED

22 2 J5940002402 BEARING, BALL 12MMX32MMX10MM

23 1 J521203820 PLATE, BEARING, LOOPER HEAD

24 1 J521203964 RING, EXTERNAL SPIRAL,20X1.2MM

25 1 J513770012 BEARING, BALL 20X37X9

26 1 J521203824 RETAINER, AXIOM

27 1 J521203825 LINK, RETAINER DRIVE

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine89



Looper Head Assembly (J521203800)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
28 1 J521203823 PIN, DOWEL, TAPPED, 6MM X 30MM X M4

29 1 J521203936 SCREW, SHOULDER, 6 X 12 X M5

30 1 J521203831 PIVOT, RETAINER DRIVE

31 1 J521203832 BEARING, RETAINER SLIDE

32 1 J521203828 PLATE, NEEDLE, AXIOM

33 1 J5P30179 INSERT, NEEDLE PLATE, .156 X .312

34 1 J521203340 LOOPER HOLDER

35 1 J592612000 LOOPER, SINGER 300U

36 1 J521203848 GUARD, NEEDLE, AXIOM

37 1 J521203649 PLUNGER, SPRING M4 X 0.7

38 1 J521203851 BRACKET, STATIONARY GUARD

39 1 J521203852 GUARD, NEEDLE, STATIONARY

40 1 J521203813 ASSY, LOOPER THREAD PULL-OFF

41 1 J521203814 ASSY, THREAD TENSION, LOOPER

42 1 J521057008 SENSOR, THREAD TENSION

43 5 J5920501003 RING, RETAINING INT 19MM X 1.0

44 2 J5920501004 RING, RETAINING INT 22MM X 1

45 2 J500450022 WASHER, FLAT, M6 SAE

46 10 J500101300 PIN, DOWEL 3MMXM6 X 8MM 

47 2 J500172013 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M5 X 12

48 10 J504260479 SCREW, BUT HEAD CAP M3 X 4

49 2 J500450021 WASHER, FLAT, M5 SAE

50 6 J500188422 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 12

51 1 J521203815 ASSY, AXIOM THREAD TRIMMER

52 2 J500172004 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M5 X 35

53 1 J504260012 SCREW, BUT HEAD CAP M4 X 10

54 1 8P1882 PIN, SPRING, M2 X 8MM

55 1 J500330003 NUT, HEX JAM M6

56 3 J500188415 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 16

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

90Axiom



Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
See Table 41 starting on page 89. See Drawing starting on page 88.

Drawings and Tables for individual sub assemblies follow.

57 3 J500188410 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 10

58 2 J500320019 NUT, HEX M4 

59 1 8P0077 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 20

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine91



Looper Head Assembly (J521203800)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Housing and Gearbox

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

92Axiom



Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 42  Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Housing and Gearbox
The complete bill of materials for Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) starts on page 89.

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203821 HOUSING, LOOPER HEAD

2 1 J536000001 GEARBOX, RT ANGLE, AXIOM

3 1 J521203826 BRACKET, LOOPER HEAD MOUNT

4 2 J521203827 BRACKET, GEARBOX MOUNT

5 4 J513770018 BEARING, BALL 8IDX22ODX7

6 4 J513770023 BEARING, BALL 6IDX19ODX6

14 6 J500188406 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M6 X 20

43 5 J5920501003 RING, RETAINING INT 19MM X 1.0

44 2 J5920501004 RING, RETAINING INT 22MM X 1

45 2 J500450022 WASHER, FLAT, M6 SAE

46 10 J500101300 PIN, DOWEL 3MMXM6 X 8MM 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine93



Looper Head Assembly (J521203800)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Crankshaft and Oscillator

Assembly
J521203817

J521203811

J521203816
Assembly

Assembly

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

94Axiom



Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 43  Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Crankshaft and Oscillator
The complete bill of materials for Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) starts on page 89.

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

6 4 J513770023 BEARING, BALL 6IDX19ODX6

7 1 J521203830 BASE, LOOPER CRANKSHAFT

8 1 J521203829 HEAD, LOOPER CRANKSHAFT

9 1 J521203318 PIN, LOOPER CRANKSHAFT

10 1 J521203822 DISC, LOOPER TIMING

12 2 J500101303 PIN, DOWEL 3MMXM6 X 20MM 

15 1 J500188419 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M5 X 16

16 1 J521203314 YOKE, INNER, LOOPER HEAD

17 1 J521203316 YOKE, OUTER, LOOPER HEAD

18 1 J521203338 MOUNT, LOOPER

19 2 J521203633 SCREW, SHOULDER, 8 X 25 X M6

21 2 J521203330 SCREW, MODIFIED

22 2 J5940002402 BEARING, BALL 12MMX32MMX10MM

23 1 J521203820 PLATE, BEARING, LOOPER HEAD

24 1 J521203964 RING, EXTERNAL SPIRAL,20X1.2MM

25 1 J513770012 BEARING, BALL 20X37X9

43 5 J5920501003 RING, RETAINING INT 19MM X 1.0

46 10 J500101300 PIN, DOWEL 3MMXM6 X 8MM 

47 2 J500172013 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M5 X 12

48 10 J504260479 SCREW, BUT HEAD CAP M3 X 4

49 2 J500450021 WASHER, FLAT, M5 SAE

50 6 J500188422 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 12

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine95



Looper Head Assembly (J521203800)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Looper and Retainer
Detail A and B follows Table 44.

Assembly
J521203855

Assembly
J521203854

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

96Axiom



Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 44  Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Looper and Retainer
The complete bill of materials for Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) starts on page 89.

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

6 4 J513770023 BEARING, BALL 6IDX19ODX6

13 6 J511110518 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 8

26 1 J521203824 RETAINER, AXIOM

27 1 J521203825 LINK, RETAINER DRIVE

28 1 J521203823 PIN, DOWEL, TAPPED, 6MM X 30MM X M4

29 1 J521203936 SCREW, SHOULDER, 6 X 12 X M5

30 1 J521203831 PIVOT, RETAINER DRIVE

31 1 J521203832 BEARING, RETAINER SLIDE

32 1 J521203828 PLATE, NEEDLE, AXIOM

33 1 J5P30179 INSERT, NEEDLE PLATE, .156 X .312

34 1 J521203340 LOOPER HOLDER

35 1 J592612000 LOOPER, SINGER 300U

36 1 J521203848 GUARD, NEEDLE, AXIOM

37 1 J521203649 PLUNGER, SPRING M4 X 0.7

38 1 J521203851 BRACKET, STATIONARY GUARD

39 1 J521203852 GUARD, NEEDLE, STATIONARY

43 5 J5920501003 RING, RETAINING INT 19MM X 1.0

46 10 J500101300 PIN, DOWEL 3MMXM6 X 8MM 

50 6 J500188422 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 12

53 1 J504260012 SCREW, BUT HEAD CAP M4 X 10

54 1 8P1882 PIN, SPRING, M2 X 8MM

55 1 J500330003 NUT, HEX JAM M6

56 3 J500188415 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M4 X 16

58 2 J500320019 NUT, HEX M4 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine97



Looper Head Assembly (J521203800)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Looper and Retainer (Detail A)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

98Axiom



Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Looper and Retainer (Detail B)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine99



Looper Phase Shift (J521203020)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Looper Phase Shift (J521203020)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

100Axiom



Looper Phase Shift (J521203020) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 45  Looper Phase Shift (J521203020)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203021 PLATE, MOUNTING BASE

2 2 J521203022 SPACER, BASE PLATE

3 1 J521203023 PLATE, END CAP

4 1 J521203024 PLATE, DOUBLE IDLER

5 1 J521203025 PLATE, SINGLE IDLER

6 2 J521203030 ASSY, IDLER PULLEY

7 1 J521203028 ECCENTRIC, IDLER ADJUSTMENT

8 2 J521203026 SPACER, IDLER PLATE

9 1 J521203027 SHAFT, IDLER PIVOT

10 2 J521203977 WASHER, BRASS, 15MMX28MMX2.5MM

11 1 J521203034 BRACKET, CLEVIS PIVOT

12 2 J5940300020 BEARING, NEEDLE, 14 X 22 X 13

13 1 J521203980 CYLINDER, 32 BORE X 75 STROKE

14 1 J521203036 TRUNNION, CYLINDER

15 1 J521203981 CLEVIS, DOUBLE, M8 X 1.25 THREAD

16 2 J521203979 BEARING, FLANGED SLEEVE, 8X10X10

17 2 J521203982 SCREW, SHOULDER, M8 X 12

18 2 J540001044 FITTING, ELB ST 4ODX1/8NPT

19 1 J500133322 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD SET M8 x 20

20 4 J500172082 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M6 X 12

21 5 J500108163 SCREW, SOCKET FLAT HEAD M8 X 25

22 6 J500162008 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M8 X 20

23 1 J500162029 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M12 X 30

24 1 J500162031 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M12 X 40

25 2 J521202014 LOCKING ASSEMBLY RfN 7012 24x50

26 4 J500162022 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M10 X 60

27 2 J500188406 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M6 X 20

28 2 J521203986 PULLEY, TIMING, MODIFIED

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine101



Looper Phase Shift (J521203020)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
See Table 45 starting on page 101. See Drawing starting on page 100.

29 1 J521203902 BELT, TIMING, 8P X 560 LG X 20 W

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

102Axiom



Looper Phase Shift (J521203020) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
NOTES

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine103



Looper Pull Off (J521203813)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Looper Pull Off (J521203813)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

104Axiom



Looper Pull Off (J521203813) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 46  Looper Pull Off (J521203813)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203834 BRACKET, THREAD PULL-OFF, LOOPER

2 1 J521203840 BRACKET, PULL-OFF EYELETS

3 1 J521203945 CYLINDER, 10 X 15, SPRING RETURN

4 5 J515001101 GUIDE, THREAD EYELET, MERROW

5 1 J598701015 FLOW CONTROL, M5 X 4MM, METERED IN

6 1 J500320019 NUT, HEX M4 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine105



Looper Tension (J521203814)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Looper Tension (J521203814)

Assembly
J521203715

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

106Axiom



Looper Tension (J521203814) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 47  Looper Tension (J521203814)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203850 STUD, PNEUMATIC TENSION RELEASE

2 1 J521203662 WASHER, SERRATED, THREAD TENSION

3 1 J577770251 SPRING, THREAD TENSION, .030"

4 1 J521203661 PLATE, STRIKE, TENSION RELEASE, HARDENED

5 1 J521203655 CYLINDER, 6MM BORE X 5MM STROKE

6 1 J540001428 FITTING, MALE CONNECTOR, 4MM X M5

7 2 J521203664 DISC, THREAD TENSION

8 1 J521203663 NUT, THREAD TENSION, 1/4-40

9 1 J521203833 BRACKET, LOOPER TENSION

10 2 J515001101 GUIDE, THREAD EYELET, MERROW

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine107



Thread Trimmer (J521203815)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Thread Trimmer (J521203815)

See Table 48 starting on page 109. Drawings and Tables for individual sub assemblies follow.

Trimmer section

Positioner section
Fr

om
 th

e 
lib

ra
ry

 o
f: 

D
ia

m
on

d 
N

ee
dl

e 
C

or
p

108Axiom



Thread Trimmer (J521203815) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 48  Thread Trimmer (J521203815)
See Drawing starting on page 108. Drawings and Tables for individual sub assemblies follow.

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203838 BRACKET, TRIMMER POSITION MOUNT

2 1 J521203839 BRACKET, TRIMMER POSITION SLIDE

3 1 J521203837 BRACKET, TRIMMER BASE

4 1 J521203836 BRACKET, TRIMMER SLIDE

5 1 J521203835 NUT, CYLINDER GROOVE

6 1 J521203949 CYLINDER, 12 X 30, DOUBLE ACTING

7 1 J521203950 BEARING, LINEAR SLIDE, 7MM X 85MM

8 1 J521203955 CYLINDER, 10 X 15 DOUBLE ACTING

9 1 J521203951 BEARING, LINEAR SLIDE, 7MM X 55MM

10 1 J521203952 SCREW, LOCATING STOPPER, M5 X 50

11 1 J5P30180 HOLDER, THREAD

12 1 J521203845 NUT, JAM, THREAD TRIMMER

13 1 J521203844 NUT, TENSIONER, THREAD TRIMMER

14 1 J52120343 SCREW, TENSIONER, THREAD TRIMMER

15 1 J513140307 KNIFE, STATIONARY, THREAD TRIMMER

16 1 J521203847 SPRING, THREAD, SHORT

17 1 J521203842 SPRING TENSIONER, THREAD TRIMMER

18 1 J521203846 SPRING, THREAD, LONG

19 1 J513140308 KNIFE, THREAD TRIMMER, MOVING

20 4 J598701016 FLOW CONTROL, M5 X 4MM, METERED OUT

21 8 J500172302 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M2 X 6

22 2 J500172303 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M2 X 8

23 1 J500188419 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M5 X 16

24 2 J500172008 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M3 X 25

25 3 8P0100 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M3 X 5

26 3 J500330001 NUT, HEX JAM M5

27 1 J500450021 WASHER, FLAT, M5 SAE

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine109



Thread Trimmer (J521203815)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
See Table 48 starting on page 109. See Drawing starting on page 108. 
Drawings and Tables for individual sub assemblies start on page 112.

28 4 8P0075 SCREW, BUT HEAD CAP M3 X 8

29 4 J500172301 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M2 X 4

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

110Axiom



Thread Trimmer (J521203815) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
NOTES

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine111



Thread Trimmer (J521203815)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Thread Trimmer (J521203815) Trimmer Section

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

112Axiom



Thread Trimmer (J521203815) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 49  Thread Trimmer (J521203815) Trimmer Section
The complete bill of materials for Thread Trimmer (J521203815) starts on page 109.

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 1 J521203837 BRACKET, TRIMMER BASE

4 1 J521203836 BRACKET, TRIMMER SLIDE

5 1 J521203835 NUT, CYLINDER GROOVE

6 1 J521203949 CYLINDER, 12 X 30, DOUBLE ACTING

7 1 J521203950 BEARING, LINEAR SLIDE, 7MM X 85MM

11 1 J5P30180 HOLDER, THREAD

12 1 J521203845 NUT, JAM, THREAD TRIMMER

13 1 J521203844 NUT, TENSIONER, THREAD TRIMMER

14 1 J52120343 SCREW, TENSIONER, THREAD TRIMMER

15 1 J513140307 KNIFE, STATIONARY, THREAD TRIMMER

16 1 J521203847 SPRING, THREAD, SHORT

17 1 J521203842 SPRING TENSIONER, THREAD TRIMMER

18 1 J521203846 SPRING, THREAD, LONG

19 1 J513140308 KNIFE, THREAD TRIMMER, MOVING

20 4 J598701016 FLOW CONTROL, M5 X 4MM, METERED OUT

22 2 J500172303 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M2 X 8

25 3 8P0100 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M3 X 5

26 3 J500330001 NUT, HEX JAM M5

28 4 8P0075 SCREW, BUT HEAD CAP M3 X 8

29 4 J500172301 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M2 X 4
Fr

om
 th

e 
lib

ra
ry

 o
f: 

D
ia

m
on

d 
N

ee
dl

e 
C

or
p

Quilting Machine113



Thread Trimmer (J521203815)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Thread Trimmer (J521203815) Positioner Section

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

114Axiom



Thread Trimmer (J521203815) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 50  Thread Trimmer (J521203815) Positioner Section
The complete bill of materials for Thread Trimmer (J521203815) starts on page 109.

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203838 BRACKET, TRIMMER POSITION MOUNT

2 1 J521203839 BRACKET, TRIMMER POSITION SLIDE

8 1 J521203955 CYLINDER, 10 X 15 DOUBLE ACTING

9 1 J521203951 BEARING, LINEAR SLIDE, 7MM X 55MM

10 1 J521203952 SCREW, LOCATING STOPPER, M5 X 50

20 4 J598701016 FLOW CONTROL, M5 X 4MM, METERED OUT

21 8 J500172302 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M2 X 6

22 2 J500172303 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M2 X 8

24 2 J500172008 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M3 X 25

26 3 J500330001 NUT, HEX JAM M5

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine115



Looper Crank Shaft and Inner Yoke Assembly (J521203817)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Looper Crank Shaft and Inner Yoke Assembly (J521203817)

See Table 51 starting on page 117. Drawing and Table for Inner Yoke Assembly follows.

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

116Axiom



Looper Crank Shaft and Inner Yoke Assembly (J521203817) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 51  Looper Crank Shaft and Inner Yoke Assembly (J521203817)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203811 ASSY, CRANKSHAFT LOOPER AXIOM

2 1 J521203816 ASSY, INNER YOKE, LOOPER CRANK

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine117



Looper Crank Shaft and Inner Yoke Assembly (J521203817)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Inner Yoke Assembly (J521203816)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

118Axiom



Looper Crank Shaft and Inner Yoke Assembly (J521203817) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 52  Inner Yoke Assembly (J521203816)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203314 YOKE, INNER, LOOPER HEAD

2 2 J5920501003 RING, RETAINING INT 19MM X 1.0

3 3 J5940002402 BEARING, BALL 12MMX32MMX10MM

4 4 J513770023 BEARING, BALL 6IDX19ODX6

5 4 J504260479 SCREW, BUT HEAD CAP M3 X 4

6 1 J521203959 SHIM, STEEL, .50 ID X .75 OD X .004

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine119



Retainer Pivot (J521203854)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Retainer Pivot (J521203854)

Assembly items 1 & 2 with J521203966 cyanoacrylate adhesive. (Loctite # 4211 or equivalent.)

Section A-A

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

120Axiom



Retainer Pivot (J521203854) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 53  Retainer Pivot (J521203854)

Assembly items 1 & 2 with J521203966 cyanoacrylate adhesive. (Loctite # 4211 or equivalent.)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203831 PIVOT, RETAINER DRIVE

2 1 J521203832 BEARING, RETAINER SLIDE

3 1 8P1882 PIN, SPRING, M2 X 8MM

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine121



Retainer Link (J521203855)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Retainer Link (J521203855)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

122Axiom



Retainer Link (J521203855) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 54  Retainer Link (J521203855)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203825 LINK, RETAINER DRIVE

2 1 J521203823 PIN, DOWEL, TAPPED, 6MM X 30MM X M4

3 1 J504260011 SCREW, BUT HEAD CAP M4 X 8

4 1 J513770023 BEARING, BALL 6IDX19ODX6

5 2 J5920501003 RING, RETAINING INT 19MM X 1.0

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine123



Counterweight Guide (J521204015)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Counterweight Guide (J521204015)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

124Axiom



Counterweight Guide (J521204015) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 55  Counterweight Guide (J521204015)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 J521204162 COUNTERWEIGHT GUIDE BRACKET

2 8 J521204172 COUNTERWEIGHT GUIDE

3 16 J500162007 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M8 x 16

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine125



Thread Stand (J521204256)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Thread Stand (J521204256)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

126Axiom



Thread Stand (J521204256) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 56  Thread Stand (J521204256)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521204273 BRACKET, THREAD SPOOL

2 1 J521204267 ADAPTER PIN

3 1 J521204274 DISC, THREAD RACK

4 3 J500188406 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M6 X 20

5 1 J521204277 KNOB, ROUND, 35MM X M6 THREAD

6 1 J521204278 STUD, M6 X 100MM, FULLY THREADED

7 1 J500330003 NUT, HEX JAM M6

8 1 J500450022 WASHER, FLAT, M6 SAE

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine127



Air Prep and Guard (J521203005)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Air Prep and Guard (J521203005)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

128Axiom



Air Prep and Guard (J521203005) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 57  Air Prep and Guard (J521203005)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J540001661 FITTING, MALE ELBOW, 10MM X 3/8NPT

2 1 J541002804 FITTING, UNION Y, 10MM

3 1 J521203010 GUARD, AIR PREP, AXIOM

4 2 J500700016 FITTING, MALE CONNECTOR, 10MM X 1/4NPT

5 1 J598701014 VALVE, SMC AXIOM AIR PREP

6 1 J513130700 FITTING, ELBOW, 3/8 NPT(M) X 3/8NPT(F)

7 1 J513130760 QUICK-CONNECT PLUG, 3/8NPT (M)

8 1 J540001619 QUICK-CONNECT SOCKET,3/8NPT(M)

9 1 J541002557 FITTING, TEE, 3/8F X 3/8M X 3/8F

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine129



Vacuum Assembly, Air Powered (J521203405)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Vacuum Assembly, Air Powered (J521203405)

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

130Axiom



Vacuum Assembly, Air Powered (J521203405) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 58  Vacuum Assembly, Air Powered (J521203405)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J5P30825 QUICK-CONNECT PLUG, 1/4NPT (M)

2 1 J513190162 CREVICE TOOL, 9 1/2" FOR VAC

3 1 J513190163 CLOTH FILTER BAG, 10 X 12

4 1 J513190164 VACUUM, HAND-HELD, AIR POWERED

5 1 J513190165 HOSE, SELF-RETRACTING,1/4"X25'

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine131



Thread Shield (J521203407)Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Thread Shield (J521203407)

Glue eyelets in place using cyanoacrylate adhesive.

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

132Axiom



Thread Shield (J521203407) Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 59  Thread Shield (J521203407)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 J521203406 SHIELD, AXIOM THREAD SPOOLS

2 24 J5Q11541 EYELET, PORCELAIN, W/SHOULDER

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine133



Decal KitsAxiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Decal Kits
English/Spanish decal kit shown. Kits for all languages are shown in Table 61 -Table 64 starting on page 137..

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

134Axiom



Decal Kits Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine135



Decal KitsAxiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 60  Decal Kits

English/Spanish decals shown on page 134.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

J1K2121301 ENGLISH/SPANISH
See Table 61 starting on page 137.

J1K2121302 ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE
See Table 62 starting on page 138.

J1K2121304 ENGLISH/GERMAN
See Table 64 starting on page 140.

J1K2121303 ENGLISH/FRENCH
See Table 63 starting on page 139.

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

136Axiom



Decal Kits Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 61  Decal Kit, English/Spanish (J1K2121301)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 J513150780 LOGO, AXIOM, BLACK OVAL

2 1 J513150781 NAMEPLATE CE

3 4 J513150790 NUMBERS 0-9 1" HGT BLK

4 4 J51315079101 WRN STRONG MAGNET ENGLISH/SPANISH

5 1 J51315079201 DANGER, SHK & ARC ENGLISH/SPANISH

6 4 J51315079301 WRN CR HAZ CTWT ENGLISH/SPANISH

7 4 J51315079401 DANGER, CR HAZ DR ENGLISH/SPANISH

8 3 J51315079501 DANGER, CR HAZ MV ENGLISH/SPANISH

9 1 J51315079601 WRN READ MANUAL ENGLISH/SPANISH

10 4 J51315079701 WRN DO NOT OPERATE ENGLISH/SPANISH

11 4 J51315079801 WRN MVG PARTS "4" ENGLISH/SPANISH

12 4 J513150799 ISO LIFT POINT

13 1 J513150800 ISO LOCKOUT/TAGOUT

14 4 J513150801 ISO HAND CR-BELT

15 4 J513150802 ISO HAND CR-GEAR

16 4 J513150803 ISO HAND CR-ROLLERS

17 4 J513150804 ISO FINGERS CR-SHAFT

18 1 J513150810 ISO WEAR EYE PROTECT

19 1 J51315081101E SAFETY INST, ENGLISH ONLY

20 1 J51315081101S SAFETY INST, SPANISH ONLY

21 1 J513150826 AXIOM LACE MHP, RIGHT

22 1 J513150827 AXIOM LACE MHP, LEFT

23 8 J513150834 ISO LIFTING HAZARD

24 2 J513150983 LOGO, GRIBETZ INT BURG

25 1 J513151500 DECAL MAP, AXIOM

26 2 J513151996 LOGO, GSG

27 1 J513179265 NAMEPLATE, US PAT, AXIOM

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine137



Decal KitsAxiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 62  Decal Kit, English/Portuguese (J1K2121302)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 J513150780 LOGO, AXIOM, BLACK OVAL

2 1 J513150781 NAMEPLATE CE

3 4 J513150790 NUMBERS 0-9 1" HGT BLK

4 4 J51315079102 WRN STRONG MAGNET ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE

5 1 J51315079202 DANGER, SHK & ARC ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE

6 4 J51315079302 WRN CR HAZ CTWT ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE

7 4 J51315079402 DANGER, CR HAZ DR ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE

8 3 J51315079502 DANGER, CR HAZ MV ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE

9 1 J51315079602 WRN READ MANUAL ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE

10 4 J51315079702 WRN DO NOT OPERATE ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE

11 4 J51315079802 WRN MVG PARTS "4" ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE

12 4 J513150799 ISO LIFT POINT

13 1 J513150800 ISO LOCKOUT/TAGOUT

14 4 J513150801 ISO HAND CR-BELT

15 4 J513150802 ISO HAND CR-GEAR

16 4 J513150803 ISO HAND CR-ROLLERS

17 4 J513150804 ISO FINGERS CR-SHAFT

18 1 J513150810 ISO WEAR EYE PROTECT

19 1 J51315081101E SAFETY INST, ENGLISH ONLY

20 1 J51315081101P SAFETY INST, PORTUGUESE ONLY

21 1 J513150826 AXIOM LACE MHP, RIGHT

22 1 J513150827 AXIOM LACE MHP, LEFT

23 8 J513150834 ISO LIFTING HAZARD

24 2 J513150983 LOGO, GRIBETZ INT BURG

25 1 J513151500 DECAL MAP, AXIOM

26 2 J513151996 LOGO, GSG

27 1 J513179265 NAMEPLATE, US PAT, AXIOM

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

138Axiom



Decal Kits Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 63  Decal Kit, English/French (J1K2121303)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 J513150780 LOGO, AXIOM, BLACK OVAL

2 1 J513150781 NAMEPLATE CE

3 4 J513150790 NUMBERS 0-9 1" HGT BLK

4 4 J51315079103 WRN STRONG MAGNET ENGLISH/FRENCH

5 1 J51315079203 DANGER, SHK & ARC ENGLISH/FRENCH

6 4 J51315079303 WRN CR HAZ CTWT ENGLISH/FRENCH

7 4 J51315079403 DANGER, CR HAZ DR ENGLISH/FRENCH

8 3 J51315079503 DANGER, CR HAZ MV ENGLISH/FRENCH

9 1 J51315079603 WRN READ MANUAL ENGLISH/FRENCH

10 4 J51315079703 WRN DO NOT OPERATE ENGLISH/FRENCH

11 4 J51315079803 WRN MVG PARTS "4" ENGLISH/FRENCH

12 4 J513150799 ISO LIFT POINT

13 1 J513150800 ISO LOCKOUT/TAGOUT

14 4 J513150801 ISO HAND CR-BELT

15 4 J513150802 ISO HAND CR-GEAR

16 4 J513150803 ISO HAND CR-ROLLERS

17 4 J513150804 ISO FINGERS CR-SHAFT

18 1 J513150810 ISO WEAR EYE PROTECT

19 1 J51315081101E SAFETY INST, ENGLISH ONLY

20 1 J51315081101F SAFETY INST, FRENCH ONLY

21 1 J513150826 AXIOM LACE MHP, RIGHT

22 1 J513150827 AXIOM LACE MHP, LEFT

23 8 J513150834 ISO LIFTING HAZARD

24 2 J513150983 LOGO, GRIBETZ INT BURG

25 1 J513151500 DECAL MAP, AXIOM

26 2 J513151996 LOGO, GSG

27 1 J513179265 NAMEPLATE, US PAT, AXIOM

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine139



Decal KitsAxiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Table 64  Decal Kit, English/German (J1K2121304)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 J513150780 LOGO, AXIOM, BLACK OVAL

2 1 J513150781 NAMEPLATE CE

3 4 J513150790 NUMBERS 0-9 1" HGT BLK

4 4 J51315079104 WRN STRONG MAGNET ENGLISH/GERMAN

5 1 J51315079204 DANGER, SHK & ARC ENGLISH/GERMAN

6 4 J51315079304 WRN CR HAZ CTWT ENGLISH/GERMAN

7 4 J51315079404 DANGER, CR HAZ DR ENGLISH/GERMAN

8 3 J51315079504 DANGER, CR HAZ MV ENGLISH/GERMAN

9 1 J51315079604 WRN READ MANUAL ENGLISH/GERMAN

10 4 J51315079704 WRN DO NOT OPERATE ENGLISH/GERMAN

11 4 J51315079804 WRN MVG PARTS "4" ENGLISH/GERMAN

12 4 J513150799 ISO LIFT POINT

13 1 J513150800 ISO LOCKOUT/TAGOUT

14 4 J513150801 ISO HAND CR-BELT

15 4 J513150802 ISO HAND CR-GEAR

16 4 J513150803 ISO HAND CR-ROLLERS

17 4 J513150804 ISO FINGERS CR-SHAFT

18 1 J513150810 ISO WEAR EYE PROTECT

19 1 J51315081101E SAFETY INST, ENGLISH ONLY

20 1 J51315081101G SAFETY INST, GERMAN ONLY

21 1 J513150826 AXIOM LACE MHP, RIGHT

22 1 J513150827 AXIOM LACE MHP, LEFT

23 8 J513150834 ISO LIFTING HAZARD

24 2 J513150983 LOGO, GRIBETZ INT BURG

25 1 J513151500 DECAL MAP, AXIOM

26 2 J513151996 LOGO, GSG

27 1 J513179265 NAMEPLATE, US PAT, AXIOM

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

140Axiom



Decal Kits Axiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine141



Decal KitsAxiom Quilting Machine 
(J121200014)
Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

142Axiom



Index by Part Number
Index by Part Number
Numerics
8P0035. ............................................................................32
8P0037. ..................................................................... 37, 45
8P0075. ................................................................. 110, 113
8P0077. ............................................................... 57, 67, 91
8P0100. ................................................................. 109, 113
8P0118. ......................................................... 31, 35, 37, 39
8P0183. ..................................................................... 17, 47
8P0391. ..................................................................... 32, 37
8P1882. ............................................................. 90, 97, 121
8P2165. .........................................9, 13, 17, 29, 31, 45, 47
8P2391. ............................................................................45

J1
J121200014. .........................................................................1

J1K0005
J1K2121301. ........................................................... 136, 137
J1K2121302. ........................................................... 136, 138
J1K2121303. ........................................................... 136, 139
J1K2121304. ........................................................... 136, 140

J50
J500101026. ................................................................ 31, 39
J500101027. ............................................................ 9, 17, 53
J500101300. .................................................... 90, 93, 95, 97
J500101301. .......................................................................89
J500101303. ................................................................ 89, 95
J500108126. .......................................................... 69, 71, 73
J500108163. .....................................................................101
J500133307. ................................................................ 56, 63
J500133322. .....................................................................101
J500162006. ................................................................ 21, 31
J500162007. .................................................. 21, 29, 47, 125
J500162008. ........................................................ 31, 37, 101
J500162009. .......................................................................31
J500162012. .......................................................................31
J500162016. ................................................................ 56, 61
J500162022. .....................................................................101
J500162029. .....................................................................101
J500162031. .....................................................................101
J500162047. ................................................................ 32, 47
J500162052. .......................................................................19
J500172001. .......................................................................32
J500172004. .......................................................................90
J500172008. ............................................................ 109, 115
J500172013. ................................................................ 90, 95
J500172063. .......................................................................69
J500172082. .....................................................................101
J500172085. .......................................................................37
J500172086. .......................................................................31
J500172301. ............................................................ 110, 113
J500172302. ............................................................ 109, 115
J500172303. .................................................... 109, 113, 115
J500188400. .......................................................................31
J500188406. .......................................... 49, 89, 93, 101, 127
J500188410. .......................................................................91
J500188415. .................................................... 56, 61, 90, 97
J500188416. .......................................................... 31, 56, 61
J500188419. ......................................56, 65, 67, 89, 95, 109

J500188422. ......................56, 63, 65, 67, 69, 73, 90, 95, 97
J500201405. .........................................................................9
J500201407. .......................................................................17
J500201409. .........................................................................9
J500201415. .......................................................................47
J500210281. ...................................................................9, 17
J500320019. ........................................................ 91, 97, 105
J500320020. .......................................................................32
J500320021. ...................................................................9, 32
J500330001. .................................................... 109, 113, 115
J500330002. .................................................... 56, 67, 69, 75
J500330003. .................................................. 49, 90, 97, 127
J500430019. .......................................................................19
J500450021. ........................................................ 90, 95, 109
J500450022. ................................31, 49, 55, 61, 90, 93, 127
J500450024. .................................................................19, 47
J500450026. .................................................... 32, 37, 69, 73
J500450027. .........................................................................9
J500510000. .......................................................................37
J500700016. .....................................................................129
J504260011. .....................................................................123
J504260012. .................................................................90, 97
J504260479. ........................................................ 90, 95, 119
J50450027. ........................................................................31

J51
J511110518. .................................................................89, 97
J511112034. .................................................................47, 51
J511117600. .........................................................................9
J511383015. .......................................................................35
J511383017. .......................................................................35
J513130700. .....................................................................129
J513130760. .....................................................................129
J513140307. .............................................................109, 113
J513140308. .............................................................109, 113
J513150780. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J513150781. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J513150790. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J51315079101. ..................................................................137
J51315079102. ..................................................................138
J51315079103. ..................................................................139
J51315079104. ..................................................................140
J51315079201. ..................................................................137
J51315079202. ..................................................................138
J51315079203. ..................................................................139
J51315079204. ..................................................................140
J51315079301. ..................................................................137
J51315079302. ..................................................................138
J51315079303. ..................................................................139
J51315079304. ..................................................................140
J51315079401. ..................................................................137
J51315079402. ..................................................................138
J51315079403. ..................................................................139
J51315079404. ..................................................................140
J51315079501. ..................................................................137
J51315079502. ..................................................................138
J51315079503. ..................................................................139
J51315079504. ..................................................................140
J51315079601. ..................................................................137
J51315079602. ..................................................................138
J51315079603. ..................................................................139

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine143



Index by Part Number
J51315079604. ..................................................................140
J51315079701. ..................................................................137
J51315079702. ..................................................................138
J51315079703. ..................................................................139
J51315079704. ..................................................................140
J51315079801. ..................................................................137
J51315079802. ..................................................................138
J51315079803. ..................................................................139
J51315079804. ..................................................................140
J513150799. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J513150800. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J513150801. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J513150802. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J513150803. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J513150804. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J513150810. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J51315081101E. ....................................... 137, 138, 139, 140
J51315081101F..................................................................139
J51315081101G. ................................................................140
J51315081101P. ................................................................138
J51315081101S..................................................................137
J513150826. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J513150827. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J513150834. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J513150983. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J513151500. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J513151996. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J513165002. .........................................................................3
J513179265. ............................................ 137, 138, 139, 140
J513190162. .....................................................................131
J513190163. .....................................................................131
J513190164. .....................................................................131
J513190165. .....................................................................131
J513190301. .......................................................................29
J513770011. ................................................................ 11, 15
J513770012. .................................................... 56, 59, 89, 95
J513770013. ................................................................ 56, 59
J513770018. ................................................................ 89, 93
J513770019. .......................................................... 69, 71, 75
J513770021. .......................................................... 69, 71, 73
J513770023. ..56, 59, 63, 65, 81, 83, 85, 87, 89, 93, 95, 97, 
119, 123
J513770032. .......................................................... 47, 51, 53
J513770034. ................................................................ 56, 61
J513770290. ................................................................ 55, 63
J513780000. ................................................................ 13, 29
J515001101. .......................................... 55, 63, 67, 105, 107

J52
J521003502. .................................................... 17, 31, 32, 37
J521053014. .......................................................................47
J521053900. ................................................................ 31, 39
J521053901. ................................................................ 17, 23
J521053902. .......................................................................37
J521053903. .......................................................................45
J521055034. ................................................................ 31, 39
J521055127. .......................................................................45
J521055128. ................................................................ 17, 23
J521055151. ................................................................ 51, 53
J521055157. ................................................................ 51, 53
J521057008. .......................................................................90
J521057013. .......................................................................35
J521057033. ................................................................ 56, 67
J521068007. ................................................................ 17, 23

J521068008. .......................................................................23
J521202014. ........................................................ 47, 51, 101
J521202015. .......................................................................35
J521202017. .......................................................................35
J521202803. .......................................................................29
J521202805. .......................................................................29
J521203005. .............................................................128, 129
J521203010. .....................................................................129
J521203020. ...................................................... 53, 100, 101
J521203021. .....................................................................101
J521203022. .....................................................................101
J521203023. .....................................................................101
J521203024. .....................................................................101
J521203025. .....................................................................101
J521203026. .....................................................................101
J521203027. .....................................................................101
J521203028. .....................................................................101
J521203030. .....................................................................101
J521203034. .....................................................................101
J521203036. .....................................................................101
J521203253. .................................................................55, 63
J521203314. ........................................................ 89, 95, 119
J521203316. .................................................................89, 95
J521203318. .................................................................89, 95
J521203330. .................................................................89, 95
J521203338. .................................................................89, 95
J521203340. .................................................................90, 97
J521203405. .............................................................130, 131
J521203406. .....................................................................133
J521203407. ................................................ 51, 53, 132, 133
J52120343. ..............................................................109, 113
J521203510. .......................................................................69
J521203513. .................................................................69, 71
J521203515. .................................................................69, 73
J521203517. .................................................................69, 75
J521203519. .................................................................69, 75
J521203521. .................................................................69, 73
J521203523. .................................................................69, 75
J521203524. .......................................................... 69, 71, 73
J521203617. .................................................................69, 75
J521203619. .................................................................69, 75
J521203633. .................................................................89, 95
J521203641. .......................................................... 69, 71, 73
J521203649. .................................................................90, 97
J521203655. ...............................................................79, 107
J521203661. ...............................................................79, 107
J521203662. ...............................................................79, 107
J521203663. ...............................................................79, 107
J521203664. ...............................................................79, 107
J521203700.51, 54, 55, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67
J521203711. ............................68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75
J521203713. .................................................... 56, 67, 76, 77
J521203715. .................................................... 56, 67, 78, 79
J521203716. .................................................................80, 81
J521203717. .................................................................82, 83
J521203718. .................................................................84, 85
J521203719. .................................................................86, 87
J521203720. .................................................................55, 59
J521203722. .................................................................55, 63
J521203725. .................................................................56, 65
J521203726. .................................................................55, 59
J521203727. .......................................................... 56, 65, 83
J521203729. .................................................................55, 65
J521203731. .................................................................56, 65

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

144Axiom



Index by Part Number
J521203732. .......................................................................69
J521203733. .......................................................... 55, 63, 81
J521203734. .......................................................... 55, 59, 61
J521203735. ................................................................ 55, 63
J521203736. ................................................................ 55, 61
J521203738. ................................................................ 55, 63
J521203739. ................................................................ 55, 61
J521203740. ................................................................ 55, 59
J521203741. ................................................................ 69, 71
J521203745. ................................................................ 56, 65
J521203746. .......................................................... 56, 65, 87
J521203747. .......................................................... 56, 65, 85
J521203748. ................................................................ 56, 67
J521203749. ................................................................ 56, 67
J521203800. ..................... 53, 88, 89, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97
J521203811. .....................................................................117
J521203813. ...................................................... 90, 104, 105
J521203814. ...................................................... 90, 106, 107
J521203815. ......................90, 108, 109, 112, 113, 114, 115
J521203816. .................................................... 117, 118, 119
J521203817. ............................................................ 116, 117
J521203820. ................................................................ 89, 95
J521203821. ................................................................ 89, 93
J521203822. ................................................................ 89, 95
J521203823. ........................................................ 90, 97, 123
J521203824. ................................................................ 89, 97
J521203825. ........................................................ 89, 97, 123
J521203826. ................................................................ 89, 93
J521203827. ................................................................ 89, 93
J521203828. ................................................................ 90, 97
J521203829. ................................................................ 89, 95
J521203830. ................................................................ 89, 95
J521203831. ........................................................ 90, 97, 121
J521203832. ........................................................ 90, 97, 121
J521203833. .....................................................................107
J521203834. .....................................................................105
J521203835. ............................................................ 109, 113
J521203836. ............................................................ 109, 113
J521203837. ............................................................ 109, 113
J521203838. ............................................................ 109, 115
J521203839. ............................................................ 109, 115
J521203840. .....................................................................105
J521203842. ............................................................ 109, 113
J521203844. ............................................................ 109, 113
J521203845. ............................................................ 109, 113
J521203846. ............................................................ 109, 113
J521203847. ............................................................ 109, 113
J521203848. ................................................................ 90, 97
J521203850. .............................................................. 79, 107
J521203851. ................................................................ 90, 97
J521203852. ................................................................ 90, 97
J521203854. ............................................................ 120, 121
J521203855. ............................................................ 122, 123
J521203902. .....................................................................102
J521203914. ................................................................ 55, 59
J521203931. .......................................................................47
J521203936. ................................................................ 90, 97
J521203937. ................................................................ 55, 61
J521203938. .......................................................................51
J521203940. ................................................................ 55, 63
J521203941. ................................................................ 56, 65
J521203942. ................................................................ 55, 63
J521203943. ................................................................ 55, 59
J521203944. .......................................................... 55, 59, 79

J521203945. .....................................................................105
J521203949. .............................................................109, 113
J521203950. .............................................................109, 113
J521203951. .............................................................109, 115
J521203952. .............................................................109, 115
J521203954. .................................................................55, 59
J521203955. .............................................................109, 115
J521203956. .................................................................55, 59
J521203957. .................................................................56, 65
J521203959. ..........................55, 59, 65, 83, 85, 87, 89, 119
J521203961. .......................................................................53
J521203963. .................................................................69, 73
J521203964. .................................................................89, 95
J521203966. .....................................................................120
J521203969. .................................................................56, 67
J521203977. .....................................................................101
J521203979. .....................................................................101
J521203980. .....................................................................101
J521203981. .....................................................................101
J521203982. .....................................................................101
J521203984. .................................................................56, 59
J521203986. ...............................................................51, 101
J521203987. .................................................................69, 75
J521204000. .........................................................................5
J521204010. .....................................................................6, 7
J521204011. .....................................................................7, 8
J521204012. ............................................................ 7, 16, 17
J521204013. ............................................................ 7, 22, 23
J521204014. .................................................... 17, 18, 19, 23
J521204015. .................................... 17, 20, 21, 23, 124, 125
J521204131. .......................................................................17
J521204132. .......................................................................23
J521204133. .........................................................................9
J521204134. .........................................................................9
J521204135. .........................................................................9
J521204137. .........................................................................9
J521204138. .........................................................................9
J521204140. .................................................................17, 23
J521204141. .................................................................17, 23
J521204142. .................................................................17, 23
J521204162. ...............................................................21, 125
J521204163. .......................................................................19
J521204164. .......................................................................19
J521204165. .......................................................................19
J521204166. .......................................................................19
J521204167. .......................................................................19
J521204169. .................................................................17, 23
J521204172. ...............................................................21, 125
J521204190. .........................................................................7
J521204200. .................................................................24, 25
J521204202. .......................................................... 25, 30, 31
J521204203. .......................................................... 25, 38, 39
J521204204. .................................................... 31, 34, 35, 39
J521204206. .......................................................... 25, 36, 37
J521204207. .......................................................... 25, 40, 41
J521204214. .................................................................31, 39
J521204215. .................................................................31, 39
J521204216. .................................................................31, 39
J521204217. .................................................................31, 39
J521204218. .................................................................31, 39
J521204219. .................................................................31, 39
J521204230. .......................................................................31
J521204231. .......................................................................39
J521204233. .......................................................................35

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine145



Index by Part Number
J521204234. .......................................................................35
J521204235. .......................................................................35
J521204236. .......................................................................35
J521204237. .......................................................................35
J521204238. .......................................................................35
J521204239. .................................................... 17, 23, 32, 39
J521204240. .......................................................................37
J521204241. .......................................................................41
J521204242. .......................................................................45
J521204243. .......................................................................47
J521204245. .......................................................................51
J521204246. .......................................................................53
J521204247. .......................................................................51
J521204248. .......................................................................53
J521204250. ................................................................ 42, 43
J521204253. .......................................................... 43, 44, 45
J521204254. .......................................................... 43, 46, 47
J521204256. ....................................48, 49, 51, 53, 126, 127
J521204257. .......................................................... 43, 50, 51
J521204258. .......................................................... 43, 52, 53
J521204267. .............................................................. 49, 127
J521204273. .............................................................. 49, 127
J521204274. .............................................................. 49, 127
J521204276. ................................................................ 56, 67
J521204277. .............................................................. 49, 127
J521204278. .............................................................. 49, 127
J521204280. .......................................................................41
J521204300. .................................................... 13, 14, 15, 25
J521204301. ............................................................ 9, 10, 11
J521204302. ............................................................ 9, 12, 13
J521204310. ................................................................ 11, 15
J521204311. .......................................................................15
J521204313. .........................................................................9
J521204314. .......................................................................13
J521204321. .......................................................................47
J521204324. .......................................................................47
J521204328. .......................................................................47
J521204329. .......................................................................47
J521204330. ................................................................ 51, 53
J521204335. .......................................................................47
J521204341. .......................................................................51
J521204400. ................................................................ 17, 23
J521204402. .......................................................................45
J521204404. .......................................................................47
J521204406. .................................................... 31, 37, 39, 41
J521204408. .......................................................... 31, 37, 39
J521204410. .................................................... 31, 37, 39, 41
J5212055033.......................................................................37
J521206001. .......................................................... 25, 26, 27
J521206004. .......................................................... 27, 28, 29
J521206005. .......................................................................27
J521206030. .......................................................................29
J521206031. .............................................. 13, 29, 47, 51, 53
J521206034. .........................................................................9
J521206037. .......................................................................29
J521206039. .......................................................................29
J521206040. .......................................................................29
J521206045. ................................................................ 13, 27
J521206048. .......................................................................29
J521206049. .......................................................................29
J521206050. .......................................................................29
J521206051. .......................................................................29
J521206071. .......................................................................32
J521206900. .................................................................... 4, 5

J521206901. .........................................................................5
J521206903. .........................................................................5
J521206904. .........................................................................5
J52124420. ............................................................. 9, 31, 39
J52124421. ........................................................................19
J52124422. ........................................................... 11, 13, 15
J52124423. ........................................................................47

J53
J536000001. .................................................................89, 93

J54
J540001044. .....................................................................101
J540001428. ...............................................................79, 107
J540001619. .....................................................................129
J540001654. .......................................................................69
J540001661. .....................................................................129
J540001904. .................................................................51, 53
J541002557. .....................................................................129
J541002804. ........................................................ 51, 53, 129
J541003253. .................................................................51, 53

J56
J560081011. .......................................................................51
J560081012. .......................................................................51

J57
J577770251. ...............................................................79, 107

J58
J580202504. .................................................................51, 53

J59
J591000206. .......................................................................47
J591000207. .......................................................................53
J591000208. .......................................................................51
J5920500010. ........................................................ 69, 71, 73
J5920500013. .....................................................................56
J5920501001. ........................................................ 56, 61, 67
J5920501002. .................................................. 69, 71, 73, 75
J5920501003. .................................. 90, 93, 95, 97, 119, 123
J5920501004. ...............................................................90, 93
J592612000. .................................................................90, 97
J5940002402. ...................................................... 89, 95, 119
J5940300020. ...................................................................101
J5940300021. ...............................................................69, 73
J598270000. .......................................................................37
J598700001. .......................................................... 31, 37, 39
J598701011. .......................................................................51
J598701012. .......................................................................53
J598701013. .......................................................................17
J598701014. .....................................................................129
J598701015. .....................................................................105
J598701016. .................................................... 109, 113, 115

J5P
J5P30179. ...................................................................90, 97
J5P30180. ...............................................................109, 113
J5P30825. .......................................................................131
J5P331910T. ................................................................55, 63

J5Q
J5Q11541. .......................................................................133

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

146Axiom



Index by Part Description
Index by Part Description
(800) 743-7378, HOTLINE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3

A
ADAPTER PIN,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .49
AIR CYLINDER, SMC COMPACT ECDQ3B25-15D, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35
AIR POWERED VACUUM ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .130, 131
AIR PREP AND GUARD

GUARD
AIR PREP,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .128, 129

ASI, P&F, FLAT CABLE TAP-M12, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51
ASI, P&F, FLAT CABLE TAP-M12, 2X,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51

B
BALL BEARING

10IDX30ODX9,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 61
12MMX32MMX10MM,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .89, 95, 119
20X37X9, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 59, 89, 95
25 x 62 x 18 (6305.2Z), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51
25ID x 62OD,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47, 53
25X42X9, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 59
30 x 60,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
30 x 62 x 16,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
35IDX72ODX17,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .71, 73
50IDX72ODX12,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .71, 75
6IDX19ODX6,  . .56, 59, 63, 65, 81, 83, 85, 87, 89, 93, 95, 97, 119, 123
8IDX22ODX7,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .89, 93
SKF # 2206E-2RS1,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13, 29

BASE ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7, 8, 9
BASE, LOOPER CRANKSHAFT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .89, 95
BAUMER IFFK 08P1703 O1S35L,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35
BEARING

BALL
10IDX30ODX9, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 61
12MMX32MMX10MM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .89, 95, 119
20X37X9,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 59, 89, 95
25 x 62 x 18 (6305.2Z),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51
25ID x 62OD, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47, 53
25X42X9,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 59
30 x 60, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
30 x 62 x 16, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
35IDX72ODX17, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .69, 71, 73
50IDX72ODX12, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .69, 71, 75
6IDX19ODX6, . 56, 59, 63, 65, 81, 83, 85, 87, 89, 93, 95, 97, 119, 

123
8IDX22ODX7, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .89, 93
SKF # 2206E-2RS1, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13, 29

FLANGED
25 x 18 x 21, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .41
G300 30MM 22LG,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
SLEEVE, 8X10X10, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101

FLOATING BLOCK, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31, 39
LINEAR

IGUS WLM-1214-16,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35
IGUS WLM-2023-30,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

LINEAR SLIDE
7MM X 55MM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109, 115
7MM X 85MM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109, 113

NEEDLE
14 X 22 X 13,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101
20IDX28ODX13, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .69, 73
BAR, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55, 59

BEARING (continued)
PLATE, HORIZONTAL, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
PRESSER FOOT SLIDE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55, 59
RETAINER SLIDE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90, 97, 121
SLEEVE, IGUS GSM-2528-25,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
THRUST, 32MM DIA x 1.5THK, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

BELT, TIMING
5 P X 400 L X 15 W,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55, 61
8P X 560 LG X 20 W,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 102

BOWL, PRESSER FOOT, AXIOM,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55, 65
BRACKET

ADJUSTABLE EYELET,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 67
BOTTOM, ROLLER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
CLEVIS PIVOT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
GEARBOX MOUNT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89, 93
IDLER PULLEY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55, 61
LOOPER HEAD MOUNT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89, 93
LOOPER TENSION,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107
PULL OFF

ADJUSTER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 67
EYELETS,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77, 105
NEEDLE THREAD, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77

STATIONARY GUARD, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90, 97
THREAD PULL OFF, LOOPER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105
THREAD SPOOL,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49, 127
TRIMMER

BASE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109, 113
SLIDE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109, 113

TRIMMER POSITION
MOUNT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109, 115
SLIDE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109, 115

BRAKE
FLOATING BLOCK,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 39
RACK,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 23
SAFETY

ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 34, 35, 39
BRAKE PAWL, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
SENSOR MOUNT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

BRIDGE
END

LONG, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
LONG ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR,  . . . . . . . . . . . . 43, 44, 45
SHORT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
SHORT ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43

HALVE
LOOPER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
LOOPER ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR,  . . . . . . . . . . 43, 50, 53
NEEDLE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51
NEEDLE ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43

LEFT END ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46, 47
LOWER ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42, 43
MOTION ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24, 25
SKIN

LOOPER SIDE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
NEEDLE SIDE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51

BUMPER
70.202.102.045,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 31, 39
PLATE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 39

BUSHING, TAPERLOCK, 1108 X 22MM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55, 59

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine147



Index by Part Description
C
CABLE

COMPLETE, COUNTERWEIGHT
LOWER BRIDGE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17, 23
UPPER BRIDGE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17, 23

DUCT, BASE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
PULLEY WHCK 160,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19

CLAMP
CABLE, 3/4" SINGLE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51, 53
NEEDLE BAR, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55, 63
NEEDLE, W/ THREAD GUIDE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55, 63
PRESSER FOOT BAR,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 65

CLAMPING ELEMENT MKS, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31, 37, 39
CLEVIS, DOUBLE, M8 X 1.25 THREAD, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101
CLOTH FILTER BAG, 10 X 12,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .131
CLUTCH

AND BELT DRIVE, NEEDLE HEAD ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . .60, 61
HOUSING, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .69

CLUTCH ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . .55, 61, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75
COLUMN

LH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
LH ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7, 22, 23
RH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
RH ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7, 16, 17

COMPRESSION SPRING
DIN 2098 - 1.5 x 16 x 110),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35
LHC-218T-6-M,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29

CONVERTER
YAS 1Z, LIN ENC-AMP,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31, 39
YAS TM80, LN ENC-AMP, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .37

COUNTERWEIGHT
GUIDE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21, 124, 125
GUIDE ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR,  . . . . . . . . . . . . .17, 20, 21, 23
GUIDE BRACKET,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21, 125
LONG, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17, 23
ROLLER ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18, 19
ROLLER ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17, 23
ROLLER MOUNT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19

COUPLING
BELLOWS

20MM x 42MM,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47
KLH 50,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51

TORQUE TUBE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51, 53
COVER CABLE DUCT, BASE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
CRANKSHAFT

AND OSCILLATOR, LOOPER HEAD ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . .94, 95
LOOPER ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .117
NEEDLE HEAD, AXIOM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55, 59

CREVICE TOOL, 9 1/2" FOR VAC,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .131
CROSSMEMBER, BASE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
CYLINDER

32 BORE X 75 STROKE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101
6MM BORE X 5MM STROKE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .79, 107
DOUBLE ACTING

10 X 15, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109, 115
12 X 30, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109, 113

SPRING RETURN
10 X 15, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .105
10 X 30, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .77

D
DECAL

AXIOM LACE MHP
LEFT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137, 138, 139, 140
RIGHT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137, 138, 139, 140

DANGER, CRUSH HAZARD FROM DOORS
ENGLISH/FRENCH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 139
ENGLISH/GERMAN,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 138
ENGLISH/SPANISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137

DANGER, CRUSH HAZARD FROM MOVING PARTS
ENGLISH/FRENCH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 139
ENGLISH/GERMAN,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 138
ENGLISH/SPANISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137

DANGER, SHOCK & ARC FLASH
ENGLISH/FRENCH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 139
ENGLISH/GERMAN,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 138
ENGLISH/SPANISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137

FRENCH
DANGER, CRUSH HAZARD FROM DOORS, WITH 

ENGLISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 139
DANGER, CRUSH HAZARD FROM MOVING PARTS, WITH 

ENGLISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 139
DANGER, SHOCK & ARC FLASH, WITH ENGLISH, . . . . 139
KIT WITH ENGLISH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 136
SAFETY INST, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 139
WARNING CRUSH HAZARD FROM COUNTERWEIGHTS, 

WITH ENGLISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 139
WARNING DO NOT OPERATE W/O GUARDS, WITH 

ENGLISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 139
WARNING MOVING PARTS 4 HAZARDS, WITH ENGLISH,

139
WARNING READ MANUAL, WITH ENGLISH, . . . . . . . . . 139
WARNING STRONG MAGNET, WITH ENGLISH,  . . . . . . 139

GERMAN
DANGER, CRUSH HAZARD FROM DOORS, WITH 

ENGLISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
DANGER, CRUSH HAZARD FROM MOVING PARTS, WITH 

ENGLISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
DANGER, SHOCK & ARC FLASH, WITH ENGLISH, . . . . 140
KIT WITH ENGLISH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 136
SAFETY INST, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
WARNING CRUSH HAZARD FROM COUNTERWEIGHTS, 

WITH ENGLISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
WARNING DO NOT OPERATE W/O GUARDS, WITH 

ENGLISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
WARNING MOVING PARTS 4 HAZARDS, WITH ENGLISH,

140
WARNING READ MANUAL, WITH ENGLISH, . . . . . . . . . 140
WARNING STRONG MAGNET, WITH ENGLISH,  . . . . . . 140

ISO
FINGERS CR-SHAFT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137, 138, 139, 140
HAND CR-BELT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137, 138, 139, 140
HAND CR-GEAR,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137, 138, 139, 140
HAND CR-ROLLERS, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137, 138, 139, 140
LIFT POINT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137, 138, 139, 140
LIFTING HAZARD, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137, 138, 139, 140
LOCKOUT/TAGOUT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137, 138, 139, 140
WEAR EYE PROTECT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137, 138, 139, 140

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

148Axiom



Index by Part Description
DECAL (continued)
KITS,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .134, 136

ENGLISH/FRENCH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .136
ENGLISH/GERMAN, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .136
ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .136
ENGLISH/SPANISH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .134, 136, 137

LACING MHP
LEFT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137, 138, 139, 140
RIGHT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137, 138, 139, 140

LOGO
AXIOM, BLACK OVAL,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137, 138, 139, 140
GRIBETZ INT BURG, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137, 138, 139, 140
GSG, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137, 138, 139, 140

MAP, AXIOM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137, 138, 139, 140
NAMEPLATE

CE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137, 138, 139, 140
US PAT, AXIOM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137, 138, 139, 140

NUMBERS 0-9 1" HGT BLK, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137, 138, 139, 140
PORTUGUESE

DANGER, CRUSH HAZARD FROM DOORS, WITH 
ENGLISH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .138

DANGER, CRUSH HAZARD FROM MOVING PARTS, WITH 
ENGLISH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .138

DANGER, SHOCK & ARC FLASH, WITH ENGLISH, . . . . .138
KIT WITH ENGLISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .136
SAFETY INST,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .138
WARNING CRUSH HAZARD FROM COUNTERWEIGHTS, 

WITH ENGLISH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .138
WARNING DO NOT OPERATE W/O GUARDS, WITH 

ENGLISH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .138
WARNING MOVING PARTS 4 HAZARDS, WITH ENGLISH,

138
WARNING READ MANUAL, WITH ENGLISH,  . . . . . . . . .138
WARNING STRONG MAGNET, WITH ENGLISH, . . . . . . .138

SAFETY INST
ENGLISH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137, 138, 139, 140
FRENCH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .139
GERMAN,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .140
PORTUGUESE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .138
SPANISH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137

SPANISH
DANGER, CRUSH HAZARD FROM DOORS, WITH 

ENGLISH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137
DANGER, CRUSH HAZARD FROM MOVING PARTS, WITH 

ENGLISH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137
DANGER, SHOCK & ARC FLASH, WITH ENGLISH, . . . . .137
KIT WITH ENGLISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .134, 136, 137
SAFETY INST,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137
WARNING CRUSH HAZARD FROM COUNTERWEIGHTS, 

WITH ENGLISH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137
WARNING DO NOT OPERATE W/O GUARDS, WITH 

ENGLISH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137
WARNING MOVING PARTS 4 HAZARDS, WITH ENGLISH,

137
WARNING READ MANUAL, WITH ENGLISH,  . . . . . . . . .137
WARNING STRONG MAGNET, WITH ENGLISH, . . . . . . .137

WARNING CRUSH HAZARD FROM COUNTERWEIGHTS
ENGLISH/FRENCH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .139
ENGLISH/GERMAN, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .140
ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .138
ENGLISH/SPANISH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137

DECAL (continued)
WARNING DO NOT OPERATE W/O GUARDS

ENGLISH/FRENCH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 139
ENGLISH/GERMAN,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 138
ENGLISH/SPANISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137

WARNING MOVING PARTS 4 HAZARDS
ENGLISH/FRENCH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 139
ENGLISH/GERMAN,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 138
ENGLISH/SPANISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137

WARNING READ MANUAL
ENGLISH/FRENCH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 139
ENGLISH/GERMAN,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 138
ENGLISH/SPANISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137

WARNING STRONG MAGNET
ENGLISH/FRENCH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 139
ENGLISH/GERMAN,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 138
ENGLISH/SPANISH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137

DISC
LOOPER TIMING, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89, 95
THREAD RACK,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49, 127
THREAD TENSION, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79, 107

DOWEL PIN, HARDENED
(ISO 8734 - 12 x 40 - A- St),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 17
(ISO 8734-10 x 30 - A St), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 39

DRAWING,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12, 13
BASE ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 8, 9
BRIDGE

END LONG ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43, 44, 45
END SHORT ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
HALVE LOOPER ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43, 50, 53
HALVE NEEDLE ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
LEFT END ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46, 47
LOWER ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42, 43
MOTION ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24, 25

COLUMN ASSEMBLY
LH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 22, 23
RH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 16, 17

COUNTERWEIGHT
GUIDE ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 20, 21
ROLLER ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY
GUIDE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
ROLLER, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

GUARDS,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
HORIZONTAL GUIDE END ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 40, 41
HORIZONTAL MOTOR ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 36, 37
MACHINE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

BASE ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6, 7
TOP LEVEL, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4, 5

MHP/BAG CLOSER/TROUGH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
ROLLER

INFEED ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
LOWER BRIDGE ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26, 27

ROLLER ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
SHIPPING HARDWARE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
VERTICAL MOTOR

LH ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 38, 39
RH ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 30, 31

DRIVE SHAFT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine149



Index by Part Description
E
ECCENTRIC, IDLER ADJUSTMENT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101
E-CHAIN

HORIZONTAL MOTION, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
MOUNT

BRIDGE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47
VERTICAL MOTION,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17, 23, 32, 39

VERTICAL MOTION,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17, 23
ELBOW LUBE NIPPLE M5, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31, 37, 39, 41
ENCODER, ABSOLUTE, HEIDENHAIN LC181

1340MM, 2HD,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17, 23
640MM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .45

EYELET MOUNT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 67
EYELET, PORCELAIN, W/SHOULDER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .133

F
FITTING

ELBOW
3/8 NPT(M) X 3/8NPT(F),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .129
4MM OD X M5,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .69
ST 4ODX1/8NPT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101

MALE CONNECTOR
10MM X 1/4NPT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .129
4MM X M5, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .79, 107

MALE ELBOW
10MM X 3/8NPT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .129
6MM-M5, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35, 37, 39

REDUCER NIPPLE, 8MM X 10MM,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51, 53
TEE, 3/8F X 3/8M X 3/8F,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .129
UNION ELBOW, 10MM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51, 53
UNION Y, 10MM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51, 53, 129

FLANGE BEARING, G300 30MM 22LG, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
FLOATING BLOCK

BEARING,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39
BRAKE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39

FLOATING PLATE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31, 39
FLOW CONTROL, M5 X 4MM, METERED IN,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .77, 105
FLOW CONTROL, M5 X 4MM, METERED OUT,  . . . . . . . .109, 113, 115

G
GEARBOX, RT ANGLE, AXIOM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .89, 93
GUARD

AIR PREP,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .129
NEEDLE, AXIOM,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .90, 97
NEEDLE, STATIONARY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .90, 97

GUARDS, DRAWING FOR, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
GUIDE

THREAD EYELET, MERROW, . . . . . . . . . . . .55, 63, 67, 77, 105, 107
GUIDE RAIL

1350MM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .45
2000MM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17, 23
710MM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47

H
HEAD, LOOPER CRANKSHAFT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .89, 95
HEX HEAD SCREW

(ISO 4017 - M10 x 100-N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
(ISO 4017 - M10 x 20-N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
(ISO 4017 - M10 x 90-N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
(ISO 4017 - M16 x 40-N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9, 17
(M12 x 40),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47

HEXAGON NUT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9, 32
(ISO 4032 - M5 - D - N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
(ISO 4032 - M6 - D - N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32

HOLDER, THREAD,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109, 113
HORIZONTAL

BEARING PLATE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
GUIDE END ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40, 41
GUIDE END, DRAWING FOR, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
MOTOR ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 36, 37
MOTOR PLATE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

HOSE, SELF-RETRACTING,1/4"X25',  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 131
HOUSING

BEARING GEAR LINK PIVOT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
CLUTCH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69

INPUT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 71
OUTPUT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 73

GEAR LINK STRAP L/H,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
LOOPER HEAD,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89, 93
NEEDLE HEAD, MACHINED, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55, 59
SAFETY BRAKE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
SPRING, TAKEUP ROLLER, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

HOUSING AND CRANK SHAFT, NEEDLE HEAD ASSEMBLY, 58, 59
HOUSING AND GEARBOX, LOOPER HEAD ASSEMBLY, . . . . . 92, 93

I
IDLER

PULLEY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11, 15, 101
SHAFT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

IGUS LINEAR BEARING
WLM-1214-16, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
WLM-2023-30, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

INFEED ROLLER ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12, 13
INFEED ROLLER ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12, 13
INNER YOKE ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 118, 119
INPUT SECTION, CLUTCH ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70, 71
INSERT, NEEDLE PLATE, .156 X .312, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90, 97
INSTRUCTIONS, HOW TO ORDER PARTS,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
INTERMEDIATE SHAFT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51, 53

K
KEY, 6 MM SQ. X 10 MM LONG,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55, 59
KNIFE, THREAD TRIMMER

MOVING,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109, 113
STATIONARY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109, 113

KNOB, ROUND, 35MM X M6 THREAD, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49, 127

L
LEVELING PAD 52226-M20,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
LIGHT, LED

3 FT TUBE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51, 53
4 FT TUBE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51, 53

LIMIT SWITCH
ST# CI22-SA, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
STI# CI22-SA, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 37

LINEAR MOTOR YASKAWA
SGLFW-1ZA380AP, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
SGLTW-80A400AP, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 39

LINK
NEEDLE BAR,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63, 81
PRESSER FOOT

DRIVE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 65, 83
INNER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 65, 87
OUTER, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 65, 85

RETAINER DRIVE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89, 97, 123
LOCKING ASSEMBLY RfN 7012 24 x 50, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47, 51, 101

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

150Axiom



Index by Part Description
LOOPER
CRANKSHAFT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116, 117
HOLDER, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .90, 97
PHASE SHIFT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .53, 100, 101
PULL OFF, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .104, 105
SINGER 300U, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .90, 97
TENSION,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .106, 107

LOOPER AND RETAINER, LOOPER HEAD ASSEMBLY, 96, 97, 98, 99
LOOPER HEAD

ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .88, 89, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99
AXIOM,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .53

M
MACHINE

BASE ASSEMBLY DRAWING, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6, 7
DRAWING FOR, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
LEG

LEFT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
RIGHT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9

TOP LEVEL DRAWING, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4, 5
MAGNET TRACK

SGLFM-1Z945AC, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .45
YASKAWA SGLTM-80945AY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
YASKAWA SGLTM-8094AY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17

MALE ELBOW FITTING 6MM-M5, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31, 35
MANUAL, GRIBETZ PARTS CENTER, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
MHP/BAG CLOSER/TROUGH, DRAWING FOR,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
MOTOR SPACER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47
MOUNT

LOOPER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .89, 95
SENSOR FOR SAFETY BRAKE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35
SPRING PUSHER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
SWITCH,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31

N
NAMEPLATE DECAL

CE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137, 138, 139, 140
US PAT, AXIOM,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .137, 138, 139, 140

NEEDLE DRIVE
LINK,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .80, 81
NEEDLE HEAD ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .62, 63

NEEDLE HEAD ASSEMBLY,  .54, 55, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67
NEEDLE HEAD, AXIOM,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51
NEEDLE ROD ASSY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55, 63
NEEDLE THREAD ASSEMBLY PULL OFF, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .76, 77
NEEDLE, CHAINSTITCH, #24,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55, 63
NUT

CYLINDER GROOVE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109, 113
HEX,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9, 32

(ISO 4032 - M5 - D - N), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
(ISO 4032 - M6 - D - N), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
M4,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .91, 97, 105

HEX JAM
M4,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 67, 69, 75, 77
M5,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109, 113, 115
M6,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .49, 90, 97, 127

JAM
THREAD TRIMMER, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109, 113

TENSIONER, THREAD TRIMMER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109, 113
THIN, M12 X 1.0 FINE THREAD,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55, 59, 79
THREAD TENSION, 1/4-40,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .79, 107

O
O-RING

96MM ID X 2MM CROSS SECTION,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 71, 73
D5 x 1,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 37, 39

OUTPUT SECTION, CLUTCH ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 72, 73

P
PATENT

NAMEPLATE DECAL, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137, 138, 139, 140
US,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

PAWL
RELEASE PLATE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
SAFETY BRAKE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
SUPPORT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
WASHER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

PIN
ADAPTER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 127
CLUTCH DRIVE, FLANGED, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 75
DOWEL

3MMXM6 X 12MM,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89
3MMXM6 X 20MM,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89, 95
3MMXM6 X 8MM,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90, 93, 95, 97
TAPPED, 6MM X 30MM X M4,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90, 97, 123

LOOPER CRANKSHAFT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89, 95
SPRING

3MM X 20MM,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 59
M2 X 8MM,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90, 97, 121

PISTON, CLUTCH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 75
PIVOT

RETAINER DRIVE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90, 97, 121
SHAFT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 39
SHAFT MOUNT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 39

PLATE
BEARING, LOOPER HEAD,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89, 95
BUMPER, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 39
CLUTCH DRIVE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 71, 73
COUNTERWEIGHT, CABLES, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
DOUBLE IDLER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
END CAP, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
FLOATING,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 39
HORIZONTAL BEARING,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
HORIZONTAL MOTOR,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
MOUNTING BASE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
NEEDLE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97
NEEDLE, AXIOM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90
RELEASE, PAWL,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
SINGLE IDLER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
SPRING TENSIONER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
STRIKE, TENSION RELEASE, HARDENED, . . . . . . . . . . . . 79, 107
TAKEUP ROLLER MOUNT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
VERTICAL MOTOR, LEFT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39

PLUNGER, SPRING M4 X 0.7,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90, 97
PNEUMATIC TENSION RELEASE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78, 79
PRESSER FOOT

DRIVE LINK,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 82, 83
DRIVE PIVOT LINK, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84, 85
DRIVE, NEEDLE HEAD ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64, 65
LINK, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 86, 87
ROD,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 65

PULL OFF, NEEDLE THREAD ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 67, 76, 77
PULLEY

IDLER, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55, 61
TIMING, MODIFIED,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47, 51, 55, 59, 69, 101

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine151



Index by Part Description
Q
QUICK-CONNECT

PLUG
1/4NPT (M), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .131
3/8NPT (M), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .129

SOCKET, 3/8NPT(M),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .129

R
RELEASE PLATE, PAWL,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35
RETAINER

AXIOM,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .89, 97
LINK,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .122, 123
PIVOT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .120, 121

RING
EXTERNAL SPIRAL, 20X1.2MM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .89, 95
INTERNAL SPIRAL, 19X1MM,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55, 59
INTERNAL SPIRAL, 28X1.2MM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .69, 73

RING, RETAINING
EXT 20MM X 1.2, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56
EXT 35MM X 1.5, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .69, 71, 73
EXTERNAL, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11, 13, 15
EXTERNAL, 25 x 1.2,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47
INT 19MM X 1.0, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .90, 93, 95, 97, 119, 123
INT 22MM X 1,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .90, 93
INT 30MM X 1.2, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 61, 67
INT 62MM X 2.0, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .53
INT 72MM X 2.5, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .69, 71, 73, 75
INT DIN 472 - 62 x 2,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13, 29, 47, 51

ROLLER
2780MM BODY, 30MM JOURNAL, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13, 27
ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
INFEED ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
LOWER BRIDGE ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR,  . . . . . . . . . .26, 27

RUNNER BLOCK STAR 1622-793-20,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31, 37, 39, 41

S
SAFETY BRAKE ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31, 34, 35, 39
SAFETY BRAKE, HOUSING, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35
SCREW

ADJUSTING
(M12 X 1.0 X 20MM), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55, 59

BUT HEAD CAP
(M3 X 4),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .90, 95, 119
(M3 X 8),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .110, 113
(M4 X 10),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .90, 97
(M4 X 8),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .123

HEX HEAD
(IS0 4017 - M16 x 40-N), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
(ISO 4017 - M10 x 90-N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
(M12 x 40), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47

LOCATING STOPPER, M5 X 50,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109, 115
MODIFIED FOR LOOPER HEAD ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . .89, 95
SHOULDER

(6 X 10 X M5), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55, 63
(6 X 12 X M5), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .90, 97
(6 X 16 X M5), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 65
(6 X 20 X M5), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55, 63
(6 X 25 X M5), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 65
(8 X 25 X M6), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .89, 95
(M8 X 12),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101

SOCKET HEAD CAP
(ISO 4762 M4 x 30 --- 30N), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32, 37
(ISO 4762 M5 x 20 --- 20N), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .37
(ISO 4762 M5 x 50 --- 50N), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32

SOCKET HEAD CAP (continued)
(ISO 4762 M6 x 25 --- 25N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
(ISO 4762 M6 x 40 --- 40N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
(ISO 4762 M8 x 12 --- 12N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21, 31
(ISO 4762 M8 x 16 --- 16N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21, 31
(ISO 4762 M8 x 20 --- 20N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 37, 45
(ISO 4762 M8 x 25 --- 25N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 45
(ISO 4762 M8 x 35 --- 35N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
(ISO 4762 M8 x 40 --- 40N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
(ISO 4762 M8 x 45 --- 45N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
(ISO 4762 M8 x 50 --- 50N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
(ISO 4762 M8 x 60 --- 60N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
(M10 X 140), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
(M10 X 20), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 61
(M10 X 30), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
(M10 X 60), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
(M12 X 30), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
(M12 X 40), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
(M2 X 4), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110, 113
(M2 X 6), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109, 115
(M2 X 8), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109, 113, 115
(M3 X 25), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109, 115
(M3 X 5), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109, 113
(M4 X 10), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91
(M4 X 12), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 63, 65, 67, 69, 73, 90, 95, 97
(M4 X 16), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 61, 90, 97
(M4 X 20), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57, 67, 91
(M4 X 6), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69
(M4 X 8), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89, 97
(M5 X 12), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90, 95
(M5 X 16), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 65, 67, 89, 95, 109
(M5 X 35), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90
(M6 X 12), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
(M6 X 16), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 61
(M6 X 20), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49, 89, 93, 101, 127
(M8 X 16), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29, 125
(M8 X 20), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
(M8 X 25), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29, 47
(M8 X 40), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47

SOCKET HEAD FLAT
(M3 X 6), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 71, 73
(M8 X 25), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101

SOCKET HEAD SET
(M4 x 10),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 63
(M8 x 20),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101

STOPPER, URETHANE, M4 X 25,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 67
TENSIONER, THREAD TRIMMER, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109, 113

SEAL, QUAD-RING
# 4 236-366Y, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 75
# 4 240-366Y, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 75

SENSOR
MOUNT, SAFETY BRAKE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
TESTED, THREAD TENSION,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 67
THREAD TENSION, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90

SERVOMOTOR YASKAWA SGMGH-75A, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
SHAFT

CLUTCH OUTPUT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 73
COUNTERWEIGHT ROLLER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
DRIVE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
GEAR IDLER, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
IDLER PIVOT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
INTERMEDIATE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51, 53
NEEDLE CLUTCH INPUT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 71
PIVOT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 39

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

152Axiom



Index by Part Description
SHIELD ASSEMBLY, THREAD SPOOL, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51, 53, 133
SHIM, STEEL, .50 ID X .75 OD X .004,  . . . . .55, 59, 65, 83, 85, 87, 89, 119
SHIPPING HARDWARE, DRAWING FOR, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
SLIDER SECTION, CLUTCH ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .74, 75
SLIDER, CLUTCH, ONE PIECE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .69, 75
SMC COMPACT AIR CYLINDER ECDQ3B25-15D,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

(ISO 4762 M10 x 30 --- 30N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
(ISO 4762 M4 x 30 --- 30N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32, 37
(ISO 4762 M5 x 20 --- 20N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .37
(ISO 4762 M5 x 50 --- 50N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
(ISO 4762 M6 x 25 --- 25N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .45
(ISO 4762 M6 x 40 --- 40N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .37
(ISO 4762 M8 x 12 --- 12N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21, 31
(ISO 4762 M8 x 16 --- 16N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21, 31
(ISO 4762 M8 x 20 --- 20N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31, 37, 45
(ISO 4762 M8 x 25 --- 25N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9, 13, 17, 31, 45
(ISO 4762 M8 x 35 --- 35N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
(ISO 4762 M8 x 40 --- 40N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
(ISO 4762 M8 x 45 --- 45N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
(ISO 4762 M8 x 50 --- 50N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
(ISO 4762 M8 x 60 --- 60N),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
(M10 X 140), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
(M10 X 20), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 61
(M10 X 30), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47
(M10-X 60), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101
(M12 X 30), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101
(M12 X 40), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101
(M2 X 4), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .110, 113
(M2 X 6), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109, 115
(M2 X 8), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109, 113, 115
(M3 X 25), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109, 115
(M3 X 5), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109, 113
(M4 X 10), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .91
(M4 X 12), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 63, 65, 67, 69, 73, 90, 95, 97
(M4 X 16), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 61, 90, 97
(M4 X 20), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57, 67, 91
(M4 X 6), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .69
(M4 X 8), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .89, 97
(M5 X 12), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .90, 95
(M5 X 16), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 65, 67, 89, 95, 109
(M5 X 35), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .90
(M6 X 12), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101
(M6 X 16), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 61
(M6 X 20), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .49, 89, 93, 101, 127
(M8 X 16), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29, 47, 125
(M8 X 20), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101
(M8 X 25), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29, 47
(M8 X 40), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47

SOCKET HEAD FLAT SCREW
(M3X6), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .71, 73

SOCKET HEAD SET SCREW
(M4 x 10),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 63
(M8 x 20),  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101

SPACER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
BASE PLATE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101
COUNTER WEIGHT, CABLES, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
IDLER PLATE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101
NEEDLE LINKAGE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55, 63
PRESSER FOOT LINKAGE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56, 65

SPRING
COMPRESSION, DIN 2098 - 1.5 x 16 x 110), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35
PUSHER MOUNT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
TENSIONER PLATE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29

SPRING (continued)
TENSIONER, THREAD TRIMMER, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109, 113
THREAD

LONG, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109, 113
SHORT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109, 113

THREAD TENSION, .030", . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79, 107
STANDOFF, FEMALE HEX, MODIFIED,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55, 63
STUD

M6 X 100MM, FULLY THREADED, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 127
M6 x 100MM, FULLY THREADED, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49
PNEUMATIC TENSION RELEASE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79, 107

SUPPORT, PAWL,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
SWITCH MOUNT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

T
TAKEUP ROLLER ASSEMBLY

LOWER BRIDGE
LH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27, 28, 29
RH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

TENSION RELEASE, PNEUMATIC, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56, 67, 78, 79
TENSIONER

B40/60-0, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47, 51
CLAMP PLATE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
IDLER SHAFT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
MOUNT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47, 51
MOUNT, NEEDLE DRIVE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51

THREAD
CONTROL, NEEDLE HEAD ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66, 67
HOLDER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109, 113
RACK ASSY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51
SHIELD, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 132, 133
STAND, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 126, 127
STAND ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48, 49, 53
TENSION, LOOPER, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90
TRIMMER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108, 109, 112, 113, 114, 115
TRIMMER, ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90

THRUST BEARING, 32MM DIA x 1.5THK, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
TIMING BELT

8P x 720L x 20W,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
AT10, 50MM WIDE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

TRIMMER SECTION, THREAD TRIMMER, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 112, 113
TRUNNION, CYLINDER, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101

U
UPPER CROSS MEMBER, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
URL FOR INFORMATION,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

V
VACUUM ASSEMBLY, AIR POWERED, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130, 131
VALVE MANIFOLD

BRAKE,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
LOOPER SIDE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
NEEDLE SIDE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51

VALVE, SMC AXIOM AIR PREP,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 129
VERT BELT

IDLER ASSEMBLY, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 14, 15, 25
TENSIONER ASSEMBLY,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 10, 11

VERTICAL MOTOR
ASSEMBLY, DRAWING FOR

LH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 38, 39
RH, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 30, 31

PLATE
LEFT, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
RIGHT,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine153



Index by Part Description
W
WASHER,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .69, 75

BRASS, 15MMX28MMX2.5MM, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101
FLAT

M10,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47
M10 SAE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
M4 SAE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .69, 73
M5 SAE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .90, 95, 109
M6,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .49
M6 SAE, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55, 61, 90, 93, 127

HEAVY PLAIN
(DIN 7349-8.4 St), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9, 31

METRIC, 40 OD x 8.5ID x 5THK, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
PAWL, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

WASHER (continued)
PLAIN

(ISO 7089 - 4), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32, 37
(ISO 7089 - 6), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

SERRATED, THREAD TENSION,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79, 107
SPLIT, M10 LOCK MED,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
THRUST, IGUS GTM-2644-015, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

WIRE, STUD END, 6MMOD,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Y
YOKE

INNER ASSEMBLY, LOOPER CRANK,  . . . . . . . 116, 117, 118, 119
INNER, LOOPER HEAD, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89, 95, 119
OUTER, LOOPER HEAD,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89, 95

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

154Axiom



Index by Part Description
Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

Quilting Machine155



Index by Part Description
Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p

156Axiom


	Axiom Parts Manual Cover
	Copyright & Trademark Frontmatter
	Table of Contents
	Machine, Axiom Quilting (J121200014)
	Introduction
	CD-ROM Navigation
	How to Read the Tables
	How to Get Additional Help
	How to Give Your Feedback

	Machine Top Level Drawing (J521206900)
	Machine Base Assembly Drawing (J521204010)
	Base Assembly Drawing (J521204011)
	Vert Belt Tensioner Assembly (J521204301)
	Infeed Roller Assembly Drawing (J521204302)
	Vert Belt Idler Assembly (J521204300)
	Column RH Assembly Drawing (J521204012)
	Counterweight Roller Assembly (J521204014)
	Counterweight Guide Assembly Drawing (J521204015)
	Column LH Assembly Drawing (J521204013)
	Bridge Motion Lower Assembly Drawing (J521204200)
	Roller Lower Bridge Assembly Drawing (J521206001)
	Takeup Roller LH Lower Bridge Assembly Drawing (J521206004)
	Vertical Motor RH Assembly Drawing (J521204202)
	Safety Brake Assembly (J521204204)
	Horizontal Motor Assembly Drawing (J521204206)
	Vertical Motor LH Assembly Drawing (J521204203)
	Horizontal Guide End Assembly Drawing (J521204207)
	Bridge Lower Assembly Drawing (J521204250)
	Bridge End Long Assembly Drawing (J521204253)
	Left Bridge End Assembly (J521204254)

	Thread Stand Assembly (J521204256)
	Bridge Halve Needle Assembly (J521204257)
	Bridge Halve Looper Assembly Drawing (J521204258)
	Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Sheet 1 of 6
	Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Housing and Crank Shaft
	Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Clutch and Belt Drive
	Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Needle Drive
	Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Presser Foot Drive
	Needle Head Assembly (J521203700) Thread Control

	Clutch Assembly (J521203711)
	Clutch Assembly (J521203711) Input Section
	Clutch Assembly (J521203711) Output Section
	Clutch Assembly (J521203711) Slider Section

	Pull Off, Needle Thread Assembly (J521203713)
	Tension Release, Pneumatic (J521203715)
	Needle Drive Link (J521203716)
	Presser Foot Drive Link (J521203717)
	Presser Foot Pivot Link (J521203718)
	Presser Foot Link (J521203719)
	Looper Head Assembly (J521203800)
	Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Housing and Gearbox
	Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Crankshaft and Oscillator
	Looper Head Assembly (J521203800) Looper and Retainer
	Looper and Retainer (Detail A)
	Looper and Retainer (Detail B)


	Looper Phase Shift (J521203020)
	Looper Pull Off (J521203813)
	Looper Tension (J521203814)
	Thread Trimmer (J521203815)
	Thread Trimmer (J521203815) Trimmer Section
	Thread Trimmer (J521203815) Positioner Section

	Looper Crank Shaft and Inner Yoke Assembly (J521203817)
	Inner Yoke Assembly (J521203816)

	Retainer Pivot (J521203854)
	Retainer Link (J521203855)
	Counterweight Guide (J521204015)
	Thread Stand (J521204256)
	Air Prep and Guard (J521203005)
	Vacuum Assembly, Air Powered (J521203405)
	Thread Shield (J521203407)
	Decal Kits

	Index by Part Number
	Index by Part Description



